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Louisiana Public Service Commission
A

_
_ _

Galvez Building, 12”‘ Floor LA Public Service Commission

602 N. 5”‘ Street

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Re: Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

2024 Formula Rate Plan Annual Report, Request for Adjustment of

Water and Sewage Rates and Any Other Related Relief

Dear Mr. Frey:

Please find enclosed for filing and docketing an original and three (3) copies of the 2024

Formula Rate Plan Annual Report, Request for Adjustment of Water and Sewage Rates and Any
Other Related Relief (the “Filing”) on behalf of Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

(“Magnolia”).

The Filing includes the following submissions:

l. Magnolia’s 2024 FRP Annual Report, inclusive of proposed rate schedules and IRS Form

8832 submitted on behalf of Magnolia and Magnolia Water Utility Holding Company,
LLC, as attested to by Brent Thies, Vice President and Corporate Controller ofMagnolia’s

parent company, CSWR, LLC; and

2. the form Public Notice to be published in parish officialjournals and the officialjournal of

the state.

As noted above, notice of the Filing will be published according to law in all thirty-three

(33) parishes in which Magnolia operates water/wastewater systems, as well as the official state

journal. Proof of timely publication will be submitted upon receipt.

Upon your review and approval, we ask that notice of the Filing be published in the

Official Bulletin on May 9, 2025. We also ask that the original be filed into the docket, that two

copies be distributed according to Commission protocols and that o e date-stamped co y be

returned to our courier.
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Louisiana Public Service Commission
V

\
‘ _

c,a1vez Bufldi[1g_ 12‘h1r1o(,r LAPub11c service commission

602 N. 5”‘ Street

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Re: Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

2024 Formula Rate Plan Annual Report, Request for Adjustment of

Water and Sewage Rates and Any Other Related Relief

Dear Mr. Frey:

Please find enclosed for filing and docketing an original and three (3) copies of the 2024

Formula Rate Plan Annual Report, Request for Adjustment of Water and Sewage Rates and Any
Other Related Relief (the “l’iling”) on behalfof Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

(“Magnolia”).

The Filing includes the following submissions:

1. Magnolia"s 2024 FRP Annual Report, inclusive of proposed rate schedules and IRS Form

8832 submitted on behalf of Magnolia and Magnolia Water Utility Holding Company,
LLC, as attested to by Brent Thies, Vice President and Corporate Controller ofMagnolia's

parent company, CSWR, LLC; and

2. the form Public Notice to be published in parish officialjournals and the officialjoumal of

the state.

As noted above, notice of the Filing will be published according to law in all thirty-three

(33) parishes in which Magnolia operates water/wastewater systems, as well as the official state

journal. Proof of timely publication will be submitted upon receipt.

Upon your review and approval, we ask that notice of the Filing be published in the

Official Bulletin on May 9, 2025. We also ask that the original be filed into the docket, that two

copies be distributed according to Commission protocols and that o e date-stamped co y be

returned to our courier.
ROUTE To

ROUTE FR lV1

DEPT.‘ lug DATE 5 l DEPT

DEpT_ DATE DEPT.__j.

DEPT DATE oEPT.é_,

DEpT DATE DEPT



If you have any questions or comments concerning the Filing, please advise.

a
cc: Lauren Evans, Esq.

Ms. Robin Pendergrass
Mr. Thomas Broady
Mr. Arnold Chauviere

If you have any questions or comments concerning the Filing, please advise.

M
cc: Lauren Evans, Esq.

Ms. Robin Pendergrass
Mr. Thomas Bmady
Mr. Arnold Chauviere



Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Docket No. XXX

Company Pro Forma Adjusted Balance Sheet-Water & Sewer Combined

As of December 31, 2024

12/31/2024 Company 12/31/2024

Test Year Requested Test Year

As Filed Adjustments Pro forma Adjusted Notes

Assets

Current Assets

Cash

131.100 - Cash Operation 39 - $ -

131.600 - Cash Operation PNC $ 1,220,113 $ 1,220,113

$ 1,220,113 $ - $ 1,220,113

Accounts Receivable

125.000 - AR Trade $ 11,653,839 $ 11,653,839

125.100 - AR Trade $ 29,578 $ 29,578

144.000 - Accum Prov for Uncoil Accts 8 (2,441,897) 8 (2,441,897)

Total Accounts Receivable $ 9,241,520 $ - $ 9,241,520

Other Current Assets

124.000 - Investment in Financial Co—op $ 1,000 $ 1,000

134.000 - Other Special Deposits $ - $ -

145.000 - N/R from Associated Companies $ 220,107 $ 220,107

151000 - Plant Materials and Supplies $ 51,172 $ 51,172

166.000 - Prepayments $ 774,509 $ 774,509

173.100 - Accrued Water Revenue $ 1,126,011 $ 1,126,011

173.200 - Accrued Sewer Revenue $ 3,475,298 $ 3,475,298

184.200 - Customer Cash Clearing Acct $ 1,428,839 $ 1,428,839

Total Other Current Assets $ 7,076,936 $ - $ 7,076,936

Total Current Assets $ 17,538,569 $ - $ 17,538,569

Non-Current Assets

Other Non-Current Assets

181.000 - Unamortized Debt $ 565,938 $ 565,938

186.001 - Deferred Rate Case Expense $ 138,884 $ 138,884

186,010 - Other Deferred Assets $ 2,919,203 $ 2,919,203

186.100 - System Acquisition Regulatory Asset $ 12,141,735 $ 12,141,735

108.300 - Accum Amort of System Acquisition Regulatory Asset $ (467,908) $ (467,908)

Total Other Non-Current Assets $ 15,297,851 $ - $ 15,297,851

Preliminary Survey & Investigation
142.100 - Preliminary Survey and Investigation Charges $ (177,848) $ (177,848)

183.001 - PSI Engineering $ 378,292 $ 378.292

183.002 - PS1 - Legal $ 618,263 $ 618,263

Total Preliminary Survey & Investigation $ 818,706 $ - $ 818,706

Total Non-Current Assets $ 16,116,558 $ - $ 16,116,558

Property, Plant & Equipment, Net

100.301 - CIP $ 75,597,630 $ - $ 75,597,630

100.500 - Utility Plant Purchased/Sold $ 1,286,311 $ - $ 1,286,311

108.000 - Accum Deprec Plant in Service $ (64,914,387) $ - $ (64,9l4,387)

121.000 - Utlllty Plant In Service - Other $ - $ - $ -

122.000 - Accum Depree - Other Property $ - $ - $ -

307.000 - Water - Wells and Springs $ 1,266,300 $ - $ 1,266,300

31 1.000 - Land and Land Rights $ 14,492,087 $ - $ 14,492,087

312.000 - S&l Source of Supply $ 5,046,844 $ - $ 5,046,844

316.000 - Electric Pumping Equipment 32 712,959 $ - $ 712,959

320.000 - Purification System $ 6,469,393 $ - $ 6,469,393

322.000 - Distribution Mains and Access $ - $ - $ -

325.000 - Hydrants $ 477,728 $ - $ 477,728

336.000 - Miscellaneous Equipment $ 2,601,030 $ - $ 2,601,030

342.000 - Distr. Reservoirs & Standpipes $ 96,943 $ - $ 96,943

343.000 - Transmission & Distribution Mains $ 18,514,769 $ - $ 18,514,769

345.000 - Services $ 496,624 $ - $ 496,624

346,000 - Meters $ 1,543,521 $ - $ 1,543,521

353.000 - Land and Land Rights $ 51,505,639 $ - $ 51,505,639

354.000 - Structures and Improvements $ 80,381,781 $ - $ 80,381,781

360.200 - Collection Sewers - Force (Collection Plant) $ 31,451,014 $ - $ 31,451,014

361.000 - Collection Sewers - Gravity $ 2,777,652 $ - $ 2,777,652

363.200 - Sewer - Services to Customers $ 412,262 $ - $ 412,262

364.000 - Flow Measuring Devices $ 791,505 $ - $ 791,505

371.300 - Sewer - Pumping Equipment $ 13,319,833 S - $ 13,319,833

372.000 - Treatment & Disposal Equipment $ 33,522,971 $ - $ 33,522,971

Magnolia Waitr Ulilily Operating Company, LLC

Dockel Na, xxx

Cnrnplny Prn Furmn Arljusml Balance sneer-w-rer 5: sewer Combined

As 51 December 31, 2024

12/31/2024 company 1213112024

Test Year Requested Tesl Var

As Filed Arrusrnrenls Pm rnrrrur Alfllsted Nam

Assrls

CurrenIAg7e1s

Cash

131 100 - Cash operanon 3 - S —

131 500 — Cash opernnlm PNC I 3 1,220,113

3 1,220,113 3 - 5 1,220,113

Accnunls Recewable

125 000 - AR Trade 19 11,5 ,339 5 11,553,339

125100.413 Trade 3 29,573 3 29 573

144 000 - Accum Pmv for unc5r1 Accls I (2 41,397) S 12,441,397)

Total 455551.15 Reeervable 3 9,241,520 1; — 5 9,241,520

orher Curlenl/\sse1s

124 000 - lnvcslmern 1n Fmaneral Comp 1: 1,000 3 1,000

134 000.0mer SpecIa|Dcpus1ls S - 5 »

145 000 - N/R from Assocmzd cornparnes S 220,107 3 220,107

151000 - Pl8n1MaIcn31s and Supplies 3 51,172 3 51,172

155 000 — |“repa\'menls 5 774,509 5 774,509

173 100 - Accrued waver Rcvcvlue 3 1,125,011 3 1,125 011

173 200 . Accrued sewer Revenue 5 3,475,293 5 3,475,293

184 200 - Cuslomer Cash Clearlng Acel I 1,423,339 3 1,423 39

Total Other Currenr Assets 5 7,
,

35 S - 3 7,075, 5

‘ram currem Assets 17 533 559 3 17 33 59

Non-Current Assets

Orlrer Non-Cune111‘Assels

181 000 — U1'lamorI1z.ed Debi 5 555,933 5 555,938

135 001 » Deferred Rare case Expcns: 3 133,334 5 138,334

135 010 . olher Defened Assers 5 2,919,203 5 2,919,203

I86100-SyslemAcqn1s111onRcgu!uInryAssc1 3 12,141,735 3 12,141,735

103 300 - Accnm Amon arsyslem Acqursmon Regulalnry Assel 3 £457,903) 3 957,908)
T5151 orher Na11JCllnenIAs5eIs 3 15,297,351 3 - 5 15,297_351

Prellmlnary Survey & lnvesllgallon

142 100 — Prelrmrnary survey and lnvewganorr Charges 3 (177,343) 5 (177,343)

183 001.1>s1Engrneenng S 373 292 s 373.292

133 002 - PSI - Legal 5 513253 5 513 53

T012! Pre|1m1nz1'y Sllrvry 32 lnvesllgatlun 3 3 5 3 3 313, 05

Total Nan-currenl Assets 3 15,115,553 5 » 3 15,115,553

Progeny, Yllnt 3: Equipment. Net

100 301 — Cl? 3 75,597,530 S - 3 75,597,530

100 500 - Ulllny P|3n1P11rchascd«’S0|d 3 1,285,311 3 — 5 1,285,311

108 000 . Aocum Deprec Planl In servrce 3 154,914,337) 8 - 3 154,914,387)

121000- Ullllry Flam In Serv1ce»Olher S - 3 - 5 -

122 000 . Accum 1):.-prec — olher Pwpeny 3 - 3 - S —

307 000 - Wale! A Wells and Spnngs 5 1,255,300 S - 5 1255.300

311 000 - Land and Land Rrglrrs 5 14,492,037 S . 3 14,492,087

312 000 » 5321 some 0fSl1pply 3 5,045,344 3 - 5 5,045,344

315 000 . Electnc Pumping zqnrprnerrr 3 712,959 5 — 5 712 959

320 000 - P1.111f1cal1on syslcm 5 5,459,393 I - 3 5,459,393

322 000 — Dlslnbulmn Marns and Access 3 - 5 — 5 -

325 000 . Hydmnls S 477,723 3 - 5 477 723

335 000 - Mlsccllancons Equlprncnl 3 2,501,030 5 . 5 2,501,030

342 000 — Dislr Reservum 32 srandprpes 3 95,943 5 - 3 95,943

343 000 -Tr11nsm1s,=Iun 3 Dlsmbutllm Mauw 5 13,514,759 3 . 5 13,514,759

345 000 » servrccs 3 495,524 I - 3 495,524

345 000 . Me1:rs 3 1,543,521 3 7 3 1,543 521

353 000 - Land and Land Rlgms 3 51,505,539 s - 5 51,505,539

354 000- Slmclllres and lmprmemenrs 3 30,331,731 S - 5 30,331,731

350 200 . Crlllectlnn Sewers . Fn1c:(CulIecI1un Planr) 3 31,451,014 3 - 5 31,451,014

351 000 - Callecllon Sewers - Gmvliy 1; 2,777,552 5 - 3 2,777,552

353 200 V sewer . Servmes 15 Cnslurners 5 412 252 3 . 3 412,252

354 000 — Flow Mcasunng nevrccs 3 791,505 S - 5 791.505

371 300-Sewer-PulllplngEql1Ipme11I 3 13,319,335 5 V 3 13,319,333

372 000 — l'1e15Imenl& Dlspusnl Izqlllymenl 3 33,522,971 3 . 5 33,522,971



12/31/2024 Company 12/31/2024

Test Year Requested Test Year

As Filed Adjustments Pro forma Adjusted Notes

374.000 - Outfall Sewer Lines $ 273,551 $ - $ 273,551

380,000 - Treatment Equipment $ 76,639 $ - $ 76,639

394.000 - Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $ 50,745 $ - $ 50,745

396.000 - Power Operated Equipment $ 1,612,062 $ - $ 1,612,062

397.000 - Sewer - Miscellaneous Equip $ 7,020,114 $ - $ 7,020,114

Total Property, Plant & Equipment, Net $ 286,883,519 $ - $ 286,883,519

Total Assets 5 320,538,646 $ - $ 320,538,646

Liabilities & Equity
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
232.000 - AP Trade $ 18,016,338 $ 18,0l6.338

Total Accounts Payable $ 18,016,338 $ - $ 18,016,338

Other Current Liabilities

230.000 - Other Current&. Accrued Liab $ 96,774 $ 96,774

241.000 - Tax Collections Payable $ - $ -

242.000 - Misc Current & Accrued Liab $ 3,253,199 $ 3,253,199

253.100 - Pre-Billed Revenue $ - $ -

Total Other Current Liabilities $ 3,349,973 $ - $ 3,349,973

Total Current Liabilities $ 21,366,311 $ - $ 21,366,311

Long-Term Liabilties

Contributions in Aid of Construction

271.000 - CIAC $ 39,963,825 $ - $ 39,963,825

272.000 - ClAC Accum Amort $ (30,470,938) $ - $ (30,470,938)

Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $ 9,492,887 $ - $ 9,492,887

Long-Term Debt

224.000 LT Debt $ 77,741,634 $ - $ 77,741,634

Total Long-Term Debt $ 77,741 ,634 $ - $ 77,741,634

Payable to Associated Companies
233.000 - Notes Payable Associated Companies $ 37,502,038 S - $ 37,502,038

Total Payable to Associated Companies 55 37,502,038 $ - $ 37,502,038

Total Long-Term Liabilities $ 124,736,559 $ - $ 124,736,559

Equity
Paid-in Capital

201.000 - Common Stock Issued $ 188,647,534 $ - $ 188,647,534

Total Paid-in Capital $ 188,647,534 $ - $ 188,647,534

Retained Eamings
216.000 - Unappropriated Retained Earnings $ (4,896,074) $ - $ (4,896,074)

ProfitCurrent Year $ (9,315,684) $ - $ (9,315,684)

Total Retained Eamings $ (14,2l1,758) $ - $ (l4,211,758)

Total Equity $ 174,435,776 $ - $ 174,435,776

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 320,538,646 $ - $ 320,538,646

12/31/2024 Cnmpmy I2/31/2024

THSI vm Rcqutskd 1111 van

As Filed A11'11s111111111 Pm 111111111 A11'11md Nolu

374 000 » 01111111 Sewer LMCS 3 273.551 3 . 3 273.551

330 000 . 11ea11116111Eq111p.1-.6111 3 76,639 5 - 5 76,639

394 000 - T017|s, Shop, 112 Garage Equlpmrnl 1 50,745 3 . 3 50,745

396 000 - Fowex opemed Equipment 3 1,612,062 5 — 3 1,612,062

397 000 - Sev\c1'- Miscellaneous 5111111: 3 7,020,114 3 9 s 7 070 114

Toll] rmpmy, 171.111 52 Efluiyfllcnl.Ntl 1 236,333,519 3 . s 286,883,919

1111111 Assels 5 320,538 646 s - 3 320,533,646

Lilbilities & Equity

Current 1316151111123

ACCOHIIIS Payable

232 000 - 41> Trade 3 13.016333 3 13,016,333

-1171111 ACCFHIIIIS Payable 5 13,016,333 3 - 3 13.016333

Olhtf Current L1ab1}1l1es

230 000- 0111e1c111m11a Accrued Llab 0 96,774 3 96,774

241 000 . TEX c611=611u11s 1>11y6111e 3 - s -

242 000 - M130 c11ne11132 Accrucd 1.11116 3 3,253,199 3 3,253,199

253 I00 - Pre-Billed Rcvenue S — 3 —

Tolal 0111:: Curvcm 11661111165 5 3,349,973 3 - 3 3.349973

161.1 c11m1.1 1.11111 21 66 11 3 21 66.311

Long-Tcrm LiBNIfiE5

c1mm111111611s 111 A111 nfflumlrumon

271 000 — CL/\C 3 39.963325 s . 3 39,963,325

272 000 - c1Ac Accurn Amen S 130.470.9331 5 s 130.470 33;

TOKEI 01111111661111"; 111 A111 61 1:6..s1111c11611 3 9,492,337 3 - 5 9.492337

long-Tenn Debt

224 000 LT Debt 3 77,741,634 5 . 3 77,741,634

Toffll Long- |'erm Dfibl 3 77,741,634 5 . 3 77,741 ,634

Payable to Assaualcd Campames

233 000 - Notes Payable ASSOCIEIEU Companves 3 37 02 33 5 3

Total Payable ID Assvclaled c6111p11111es 3 37,502,033 5 3

T6161 Long-Term 1,1:11111111es 5 124,736,559 3 . s 124,736,559

131111111
311111-16 Cflplliil

201 000 . CUIHIIIDII Slflck 1s111=d 3 133,647,534 3 3 133.647,s34

'1'61.»11 1>6111,111 Capnal 3 133,647,534 5 . 3 133,647,534

Re11a1ned Eamlngs
216 000 - Unzpproprmled 12616111211 E311-nngs 3 14,396,074; 5 - 3 (4.K96.D'/4)

FmfiIC1u1:r11Ye1ar 0 19,315,634 3 - 5 (9,315,634)

T012] 12116111611 E61-11111;: 3 (14.211,753) 3 . 3 114.211.7531

T17IIll-Iquily 174,435,776 5 174 35,776

Total Liabilities 1!; Equicy S 320 538 646 3 - S 320,533,616



Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Docket No. XXX

Company Pro Forma Adjusted Balance Sheet-Water

As of December 31, 2024

December 31, 2024 Company December 31, 2024

Test Year Requested Test Year

As Filed Adjustments Pro formn Adjusted Notes

Assets

Current Assets

Cash

131,100 - Cash Operation S - S —

131.600 - Cash Operation PNC S 527,511 S 527,511

S 527,511 S - S 527,511

Accounts Receivable

125.000 - AR Trade S 1,186,303 S 1,186,303

125.100 - AR Trade S 29.578 S 29.578

144.000 - Accum Prov for Uncoil Accts S (594,204) S (594204)

Total Accounts Receivable S 621,677 S - S 621.677

Other Current Assets

124,000 - Investment in Financial Co-op S 284 S 284

134.000 - Other Special Deposits S - S -

145.000 - N/R from Associated Companies S 62,521 S 62,521

151000 - Plant Materials and Supplies S - S -

166.000 - Prepayments S 224,380 S 224,380

173.100 - Accrued Water Revenue S 1,126,011 S 1,126,011

184.200 - Customer Cash Clearing Acct S 406,092 S 406,092

Total Other Current Assets S 1,819,289 S — S 1,819,289

Total Current Assets S 2,968,476 S - S 2,968,476

Non-Current Assets

Other Non-Current Assets

181,000 - Unamortized Debt S 160.755 S 160,755

186.001 — Deferred Rate Case Expense S 40458 S 40,458

186,010 - Other Deferred Assets S 433,338 S 433,338

186.100 - System Acquisition Regulatory Asset S 3,448,862 S 3,448,862

108.300 ~ Accum Amort of System Acquisition Regulatory Asset S 1 121,835) S (121,835)

Total Other Non-Current Assets S 3,961,577 S — S 3,961,577

Preliminary Survey & Investigation
142.100 - Preliminary Survey and Investigation Charges S — S -

183.001 - PS1 Engineering S 49,320 $ 49,320

183.002 - PS1 - Legal S - S -

Total Preliminary Survey & Investigation S 49,320 S - S 49,320

Total Non-Current Assets S 4,010,897 S - S 4,010,897

Property, Plant & Equipment, Net

100.301 - CIP S 21.390.062 S - S 2 1390.062

100.500 - Utility Plant Purchased/Sold S - S - S -

108.000 - Accum Deprec Plant in Service S (9,340.897) S - S (9.340.897)

121.000 - Utlllty Plant In Service - Other S - S - S -

122.000 - Accum Depree - Other Property S - S - S -

307.000 - Water - Wells and Springs S 1,266,300 S - S 1,266,300

311.000 - Land and Land Rights S 14,492,087 S — S 14,492,087

312.000 - S&l Source ofSupply S 5,046,844 S - S 5,046,844

316.000 - Electric Pumping Equipment S 712,959 S - S 712,959

320.000 — Purification System S 6,469,393 S - S 6,469,393

322.000 - Distribution Mains and Access S - S - S -

325.000 - Hydrants S 477,728 S - S 477,728

336.000 - Miscellaneous Equipment S 2,601,030 S - S 2,601,030

342.000 - Distr. Reservoirs & Standpipes S 96,943 S - S 96,943

343,000 - Transmission & Distribution Mains S 18,514,769 S - S 18,514,769

345.000 - Services S 496,624 S — S 496,624

346.000 - Meters S 1,543,521 S - S 1,543,521

364,000 - Flow Measuring Devices S 13.798 S - S 13.798

394.000 - Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment S 6.417 S - S 6.417

396.000 — Power Operated Equipment S 629,298 S - S 629.298

Total Property. Plant & Equipment, Net S 64,416,874 S - S 64.4l6,874

Total Assets % 71,396,248 S — S 71,396,248

M69611. 131.1" u111.'1y 0662.110; campmy, 1.1.6

DofiktlNa. xxx

Cnmnnuy Pm rm... Adilljkd 13.1.06. s1.661.w.161

As aflkcemlxr 31, 2024

Dlttmbll 31, 2024 Company Dccembgr 31, 21124

Tm Yur Rcqucned Tm n...

4, 0.1.6 ,1.1j.m.....m Pm rm... Adjusrrd NM!)

A3395

Currn-1lA3srI3

Cash

131 100 . rm. Opcnlmn 5 - 3 —

131 600.m1.o.,m1.6..1>11r 3 527,511 3 527,511

3 527,511 5 . 3 527,511

4:66.611: Rcczn .616

125 1700 - AR Trade 3 1.166.303 3 l,lB6.3B3

125.100 - AR Tlfldc 3 29.576 3 29.573

144 000 - Accum PYOV for UVICDU Accrs 5 1594.204) 3 1594 2041

Tull.‘ 46661.61; RECEIVIME s 621,677 3 - 3 621.677

0|’!!! 011mm Asscls

124 000 - Inveslvrwnl m r1...1.61..1 C666 3 264 3 264

134 000 - 016:1 Special DCPOSILV 5 - 5 -

145 000 11 fmm {\SS<)CiIl€(‘1 1‘6m6.-ms 3 62.521 3 62,521

151000 - mm Mmcnals and Supplies 3 — 3 A

166 000 - Pmplymcms s 224,360 3 224,360

173 100 - Actfllcd Wulfir REVEHHE 3 1.126011 3 1,126,011

1311 200 - c..616m.-1 cm. Cleanng ACCI 3 406,092 3 406,092

Tom] Ulhbr C61-mu Am; 3 1,319,269 3 - 5 1.619.269

Tn!-II cumm A356! 3 2.966.476 3 - 3 2.966476

.‘lur1»Cnrr¢mAss:Is

011.61 Noll-(‘Intent Am:

131 000 - Unamornud 0661 5 160.755 3 160.755

166 001 - Deferred 12616 cm Expms: 3 40.453 3 40,456

166 010 - Othcr Defcmd A5641: s 433.333 3 432.336

166 100 — Sy:h:m 23611111611166. ktglllflory ASSN 3 3.446.662 3 3.446.362

103 300 . ACC||H| Amn 0654516-.6 AtfqlllilhflnKbgulxkory A5661 3 11216351 3 1121,63s

TOUI emu N6-1-cumn1 A3551! 3 3 961 577 5 - 3 3.96l,577

1>u11m1na1y sum, 1!: lnvzsfigalmn

142 100 - 12121111011610 30176.9 and Imemganun Charges 3 » 3 »

I83 001 - PSI Engxneermg 3 49,320 5 49,320
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December 31, 2024 Company December 31, 2024

Test Year Requested Test Year

As Filed Adjustments Pro forma Adjusted Notes

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
232.000 - AP Trade $ 5,367,244 $ 5,367,244

Total Accounts Payable $ 5,367,244 $ - $ 5,367,244

Other Current Liabilities

230,000 - Other Current&. Accrued Liab $ 25,179 $ 25,179

2411000 - Tax Collections Payable $ - $ -

242.000 - Misc Current & Accrued Liab $ 378,645 S 378,645

253.100 - Pre-Billed Revenue $ - 3 -

Total Other Current Liabilities $ 403,825 $ - S 403,825

Total Current Liabilities $ 5,771,069 $ - $ 5,771,069

Long-Term Liabilties

Contributions in Aid of Construction

271.000- CIAC $ 2.506.613 $ - $ 2.506.613

272.000 - CIAC Accum Amort $ (481.168) $ - $ (481,168)

Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $ 2,025,445 $ - $ 2,025,445

Long—Term Debt

224.000 LT Debt $ 16,444,129 $ - $ 16,444,129

Total Long-Tenn Debt $ 16,444,129 $ - $ 16,444,129

Payable to Associated Companies
233.000 - Notes Payable Associated Companies $ 1,750,137 $ — $ 1,750,137

Total Payable to Associated Companies $ 1,750,137 $ - $ 1,750,137

Total Long—Term Liabilities S 20,219,711 S - $ 20,219,711

Equity
Paid-in Capital

201.000 - Common Stock Issued $ 48,538,291 $ - $ 48,538,291

Total Paid-in Capital $ 48.538291 $ - $ 48,538,291

Retained Earnings
216.000 - Unappropriated Retained Earnings $ 379,072 $ - $ 379,072

Profit Current Year $ (3,511,894) $ - $ 53,511,894!
Total Retained Earnings $ (3,132,822) $ - $ (3,132,822)

Total Equity $ 45,405,468 3 - 5 45,405,468

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 71,396,248 5 - S 71,396,248
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Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Docket No. XXX

Company Pro Forma Adjusted Balance Sheet-Sewer

As of December 31, 2024

December 31, 2024 Company December 31, 2024

Test Year Requested Test Year

As Filed Adjustments Pro forma Adhisted Notes

Assets

Current Assets

Cash

131.100 - Cash Operation S - S -

131.600 - Cash Operation PNC S 692,602 S 692,602

S 692,602 S - S 692,602

Accoimts Receivable

125.000 - AR Trade S 10,467,536 S 10,467,536

125.100 - AR Trade S - S -

144.000 - Accum Prov for Uncoil Accts S (1,847,693) S (l.847.693)

Total Accounts Receivable S 8,619,843 S - S 8.619.843

Other Current Assets

124.000 - Investment in Financial Co-op S 716 S 716

134.000 - Other Special Deposits S - S -

145.000 - N/R fi'omAssociated Companies S 157,585 S 157,585

151000 - Plant Materials and Supplies S 51,172 S 51,172

166.000 - Prepayments S 550,128 S 550,128

173.200 - Accrued Sewer Revenue S 3,475,298 S 3,475,298

184.200 - Customer Cash Clearing Acct S 1,022,748 S 1,022,748

Total Other Current Assets S 5,257,647 S - S 5,257,647

Total Current Assets S 14,570,093 S - S 14,570,093

Non-Current Assets

Other Non-Current Assets

181.000 - Unamortized Debt S 405,183 S 405,183

186,001 - Deferred Rate Case Expense S 98.426 S 98,426

186.010 - Other Deferred Assets S 2,485,866 S 2,485.866

186.100 - System Acquisition Regulatory Asset S 8,692,873 S 8,692,873

108.300 - Accum Amort of System Acquisition Regulatory Asset S $346,073) S (346,073_)_
Total Other Non-Current Assets S 11,336,274 S - S 1 1,336,274

Preliminary Survey & Investigation
142.100 - Preliminary Survey and Investigation Charges S (177,848) S (177,848)

183.001 - PS1 Engineering S 328,972 S 328,972

183.002 - PS1 - Legal S 618,263 S 618,263

Total Preliminary Siuvey & Investigation S 769,386 S - S 769,386

Total Non-Current Assets S 12,105,660 S - S 12,105,660

Property, Plant & Equipment, Net

100.301 - ClP S 54.207.568 S - S S4.207.568

100.500 - Utility Plant Purchased/Sold S 1.286.311 S - S 1.286.311

108.000 - Accum Deprec Plant in Service S (55,573,489) S - S (55.573.489)

114.000 - Utility Plant Acq Adj S - S - S -

121.000 - Utlllty Plant In Service - Other S - S - S -

122.000 - Accum Depree - Other Property S - S - S -

353.000 - Land and Land Rights S 51,505,639 S - S 51,505,639

354.000 - Structures and Improvements S 80,381,781 S - S 80,381,781

360.200 - Collection Sewers - Force (Collection Plant) S 31,451,014 S - S 31,451,014

361.000 - Collection Sewers - Gravity S 2,777,652 S - S 2,777,652

363,200 - Sewer - Services to Customers S 412,262 S - S 412,262

364.000 - Flow Measuring Devices S 777,707 S - S 777,707

371.300 - Sewer - Pumping Equipment S 13,319,833 S - S 13,319,833

372.000 - Treatment & Disposal Equipment S 33,522,971 S - S 33,522,971

374.000 - Outfall Sewer Lines S 273,551 S - S 273,551

380.000 - Treatment Equipment S 76,639 S - S 76,639

394.000 - Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment S 44,328 S - S 44,328

396.000 - Power Operated Equipment S 982.764 S - S 982.764

397.000 - Sewer - Miscellaneous Equip S 7,020.1 14 S - S 7.020.114

Total Property, Plant & Equipment, Net S 222.466.645 S - S 222.466.645

Total Assets S 249,142,398 S - S 249,142,398

Magnolil Wm. 11.1111, opu-nan; Cvmpnny, LLC

13551.51 No. tax
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December 31, 2024 Company December 31, 2024

Test Year Requested Test Year

As Filed Adjustments Pro forma Adjusted Notes

Liabilities & Equity
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
232.000 - AP Trade $ 12,649,094 $ 12,649,094

Total Accounts Payable $ 12,649,094 $ - $ 12,649,094

Other Current Liabilities

230.000 - Other Current&. Accrued Liab $ 71,595 $ 71,595

242.000 - Misc Current & Accrued Liab S 2,874,553 $ 2,874,553

Total Other Ciurent Liabilities S 2,946,148 $ - $ 2,946,148

Total Current Liabilities $ 15,595,242 3 - $ 15,595,242

Long-Term Liahilties

Contributions in Aid of Construction

271.000 - CIAC $ 37,457,213 3 - $ 37,457,213

272.000 - CIAC Aecum Amon $ (29,989,771) S - S (29,989,771)

Total Contributions in Aid of Construction S 7.467.442 S - $ 7.467.442

Long-Tenn Debt

224.000 LT Debt
’

$ 61,297,505 5 - S 61,297,505

Total Long-Term Debt $ 61,297,505 $ - $ 61,297,505

Payable to Associated Companies
233.000 - Notes Payable Associated Companies $ 35,751,901 $ - $ 35,751,901

Total Payable to Associated Companies S 35,751,901 S - $ 35,751,901

Total Long-Term Liabilities $ 104,516,848 S - $ 104,516,848

Equity
Paid-in Capital

201.000 - Common Stock Issued $ 140,109,244 $ - $ 140,109,244

Total Paid-in Capital $ 140,109,244 $ - $ 140,109,244

Retained Earnings
216.000 - Unappropriated Retained Earnings $ (5,275,146,25) S - $ (5.275.146.25)

ProfitCurrent Year $ (5,803,789.57) $ - $ $303,789.57)

Total Retained Earnings $ (11,078,935.82) $ - $ (11,078,935.82)

Total Equity $ 129,030,307.88 S — S 129,030,307.88

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 249,142,397.96 S - $ 249,l42,397.96
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Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Docket No. XXX

Company Adjusted Income Statement-Water & Sewer Combined

For the Year Ending December 31, 2024

Per Pro Forma Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma

Books Adjustments Present Increase Proposed Notes

Operating Revenues

Non-utility Income 421.000 S 236,231 S - S 236,231 S - S 236,231

Late Fees Water 470.000 S 219,730 S - S 219,730 S - S 219,730

Revenue Sewer 521.000 S 36,001,187 S 3,936,518 S 39,937,705 S 4,156,228 S 44,093,933

Late Fees Sewer 532.000 S 2,510,934 S - S 2,510,934 S - S 2,510,934

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 536.000 S - S - S - S - S -

Revenue Water 602.001 S 9,904,039 S 3,590,836 S 13,494,875 S 986,739 S 14,481,614

Total Water & Sewer Operating Revenue S 48,872,121 S 7,527,354 S 56,399,476 S 5,142,967 S 61,542,442

Operating Expenses
G&A - general & Admin:

Taxes (Other) 408.100 S 134,001 S - S 134,001 S - S 134,001

Taxes Property 408.160 S 572,005 S - S 572,005 S - S 572,005

Miscellaneous Income Deductions 426.000 S 93,000 S (93,000) S - S - S -

Customers‘ Acctng & Collect Exps — Uncollectible Accounts 784.000 S 1,857,230 S - S 1,857,230 S 51,430 S 1,908,660

Cust Record Collect (Billing) 903.100 S 2,343,609 S - S 2,343,609 S - S 2,343,609

Cust Record Collect (Bank Fees) 903.280 S 776,827 S - S 776,827 S - S 776,827

Oflice Supp Ex (Communication) 921.500 S 7,931 S - S 7,931 S — S 7,931

Office Supplies Expense 921.800 S 48,070 S - S 48,070 S - S 48,070

Administrative Expenses Transferred 922.000 S 9,317,135 S (3,850,000) S 5,467,135 S - S 5,467,135

SARA Expenses Transferred 922.100 S (162,463) S - S (162,463) S - S (162,463)

Other Regulatory Expenses Transferred 922.300 S (1,645,667) S - S (1,645,667) S - S (1,645,667)

Outside Services (Bank Fees) 923.100 S 322,938 S - S 322,938 S - S 322,938

OutsideService (Legal Fees) 923.400 S 147,059 S - S 147,059 S - S 147,059

Outsideservice (Audit/Accounting) 923.500 S 66,103 S - S 66,103 S — S 66,103

OutsideService (Manage Consult) 923.600 S 64,301 S - S 64,301 S - S 64,301

Outside Services (IT) 923.900 S 409,450 S - S 409,450 S - S 409,450

Property Insurance Commercial 924.400 S 1,307,897 S - S 1,307,897 S - S 1,307,897

Regulatory Expense DNR 928.100 S 247,984 S - S 247,984 S - S 247,984

Misc General Expense 930.200 S (49,144) S - S (49,144) S - S (49,144)

Customer Courtesy Credit Expense 930.300 S - S - S - S - S -

Total G&/1 - General & Admin S 15,858,267 S (3,943,000) S 1 1,915,267 S 51,430 S 11,966,697

C_)ps & Maint - Qperations & Maintenance:

Water - Source of Supply - Operating Labor 630.000 S 3,000,337 S - S 3,000,337 S - S 3,000,337

Water - Source of Supply - Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 630.205 S (67) S - S (67) S — S (67)

Water - Maintenance of Source of Supply Plant 630.200 S 24,782 S - S 24,782 S - S 24,782

Fuel and Power Purchased for Pumping 615.000 S 263,328 S (276) S 263,051 S - S 263,051

Water - Purification - Labor 630.302 S 55,440 S - S 55,440 S - S 55,440

Water - Purification - Supplies and Expenses 630,301 S 496 S - S 496 S - S 496

Water - Purification - Chemicals 618.300 S 67,463 S - S 67,463 S - S 67,463

Miscellaneous Expense 675.000 S 871,589 S (844,306) S 27,283 S - S 27,283

Water - Purification - Maintenance of Structure & Improvements 630.401 S (242) S - S (242) S — S (242)

Water - T&D - Operation Supervision & Engineering 630.205 S - S - S - S - S -

Water - T&D - Maps and Records 630.604 S 2,243 S - S 2,243 S - S 2,243

Water - T&D Operation of Meters 630.500 S 334,189 S - S 334,189 S - S 334,189

Water - T&D - Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 630.404 S (200) S - S (200) S - S (200)

Water — T&D - Maintenance of Stnictures & Improvements 630.601 S (200) S - S (200) S - S (200)

Water - T&D - Maintenance of Mains 630.607 S (326,010) S - S (326,010) S - S (326,010)

Water - T&D - Maintenance of Other Distribution Plant 630.608 S 78 S - S 78 S - S 78

Sewer - O&M - Purchased Sewage Treatment 710.000 S 147,527 S - S 147,527 S - S 147,527

Sewer - O&M - Sludge Removal Expense 711.000 S 258 S - S 258 S - S 258

Sewer - Purchased Power - Collection 715.100 S 26,167 S - S 26,167 S - S 26,167

Sewer — Purchased Power - Pumping 715.300 S 1,135,126 S (6) S 1,135,119 S - S 1,135,119

Sewer - Purchased Power - Treatment 715.500 S 1,908,311 S - S 1,908,311 S - S 1,908,311

Sewer - Fuel for Power Production 716.000 S 12,872 S - S 12,872 S - S 12,872

Sewer - Chemicals - Treatment Operations 718.500 S 1,236,022 S - S 1,236,022 S - S 1,236,022

Sewer - Materials & Supplies - Collection Operations 720.100 S 242,880 S - S 242,880 S - S 242,880

Sewer - Materials & Supplies - Collection Maintenance 720.200 S 173,649 S - S 173,649 S - S 173,649

Sewer - Materials & Supplies - Pumping Maintenance 720.400 S 6,818 S - S 6,818 S - S 6,818

Sewer — Materials & Supplies - Treatment Operations 720.500 S 220,501 S - S 220,501 S - S 220,501

Sewer - Materials & Supplies - Treatment Maintenance 720.600 S 8,041 S - S 8,041 S - S 8,041

Sewer - O&M - Contractual Services — Water Testing 735.000 S 729,997 S - S 729,997 S - S 729,997

Sewer - O&M - Contractual Services - Other Collection Ops 736.100 S 13.386,455 S - S 13,386,455 S - S 13,386,455

Sewer - O&M - Contractual Services — Other Collection Maint 736.200 S 562,464 S - S 562,464 S - S 562,464

Sewer - O&M - Contractual Services - Other Pumping Ops 736.300 S (135) S - S (135) S - S (135)
Sewer — O&M - Contractual Services - Other Prunping Maint 736.400 S 42,884 S - S 42,884 S - S 42,884

Sewer Treatment Chemicals 741.000 S - S - S - S - S -

Sewer - Transportation Expense 750.000 S - S - S - S - S -

Sewer - Miscellaneous Expenses - Collection Ops 775.100 S 53,143 S - S 53,143 S - S 53,143

Mlgnnlil wuu 0111159 opuuinp Cnmplny, 1.1.5:

Dockri Nu. xxx

Company 210101150 1.115015 51.15.5251-wnm 22 Sewer Cnmhinr.-d

For the Yur 1:501»; Dcwmber 31. 2024

Dverlhng Rzvenuu

N011-unllly 105551:

1.15 Fae: Wm:

2:05.10: Srwer

Lu: 1-51; Sewer

10115511502511; Strvicc Rrvcnuri

1:05.10: Wnlrr

151.1 191112122 55051 Opcnung 12505.10:

Oper klxpevnxes

Tnxes 1011151)

rm; mpmy

Mnscelllnwus 15:511.: 1200051151.:

c..115mm1A555.,; .5 0111551 bays — 0115511551151: 21550511

C1114 Record C0lIect(B11l1v1g)

120:1 Record (‘ollecl (195101 F==s)

011115 Supp Ex 1c5m....m15.1.5n)

om“ Slrppllrs Expcnsc

40111111111151“: Expenses Tm|1sfen:d

5.41224 Expenscs 1115515550

011.51 Rrgulnmrv Expcnsci 1110111551

001110: Seniczs (Bank 11:51

00111515114155 4115.1 Fees)

Dutsn‘leServ1ce(/\\IdwAccuuv1nng)

00111111511415: (-‘vlxnzgc c5..s011)

12111110: Szrvlccs (111

Pmpeny 11110111151 05511050151

Kcgulalory 121551.01 151112

M11/: 12:11:15.1 Exprnst
001155.51 Cuuncsy 515.111 Expeme

70151:,“ 7 Gcrvrral .0 4041.71

1 52 Main 111115111 0 1.15 no:

wuu - Source oT§\lvp|y . Opcrnhllg 1_.155.

111.151 » Some: 5: supply » Mnvntuunnce Sup:rv1s11)n 1 Enynunug

.151 ~ 141101501015 of 55.155 ufSuyply 9151.1

15:11.10 Powtx 00.51.5155 151 Pumping
w.1=1 » 120011551150 - 151501

Wm: . Punfinalinm . s..pp1.e ...11 Exprnibs

Wnler » Punficnnnu »(‘VI¢mIv:71l:

Mlscellancmns Expcme
127.141 - 14000011150 - Mamlennncr pr swam & 11.117159111151111

Wamr » 1.91) A op=..115n Sup:1vIsIoI1 22 Englneuulg
Wllcr . mu -Maps 10.1 12555151;

Watcr — 7.91: Opuallon ofMcle1s

mm . 72112 . Munlmnnc: Supcr\1s1m1 12 Engumcnng
Wflcr » mp - 14501141111115: 515511401151 & vmpxpmmm
w11=1— 1-212 — 14515155501: 5111.15;

Wllrr-T&D . 1.1.1..m...11-0 51 011151 1m1n5.1115.. 1715.11

Sewn » 0.2141 - 1015115150 Swag: 7151101111:

51145: . 051141 . 51.1051 1251115011 Exptnse
Sewn . 140150.155 Powtr .c511m1.5..

Scwcv » 1-u-91.514111-5»-751 » 90.1.5111;

Sewn » 140.911.5441 Puwsr »TIu1m:m

Sew:r— 5511 for 150451 2151102115..

S1:wzr- 115,015.11 . TIcnIInrn|OyrrIhm1$
Sewrr- 115140.11 42 11020115; - c511=a150 Oprmwlls

S:w=t— 115110.11 R Supphes — Co|I:cl10n Mzmreuunce

Scw:r- 1111.10.11 .1 Supphrs . 1>.1...pa.12 1411011051015

S2w:r- Mucnfls1 5|\pp\I4:s . 111.11.11.11 0114111151.;

Sew:r- 115.411.15.42 Supphls - Tr::Im=nA 10511114115114:

S:w:r— 0014 v<~51.5.m1.1 Senices 4 W112! 15111115
Sewer . om . c5111m1...1 511-11111 . 011111 c511e=1.5.1 Ops
Szwzr . om . C0mucmllS:1'v|cc5 . 0.5:. Cullzcunu 1/1.1..»

5ewcr- om - Comucmal Service: - 0.11:1 1-101151-1g Om

S:w:r- 0&1/1 -Conlncnlal Scrwccs - 0.11:1 1>11mpmg M2101

S:w:r rm1mu.1chm.1ca1s

Scwer — T1AnsporlMI011Exp:nse
Scwcx . 11115111505501 Expensu . co11==1151. Up:

421 000

470 000

521 000

522 000

535 000

502 001

402 100

401 150

425 000

724 000

902 100

902 224)

921 500

921 200

922 000

922 100

922 300

922 100

923 400

922 500

923 500

922 900

924 400

921 100

920 200

950 100

530 000

520 205

530 200

515 000

530 202

530 201

511 200

575 000

530 401

530 205

530 504

520 500

530 404

520 501

530 507

510 502

710 000

71 1 000

715 100

715 200

715 500

715 000

712 500

720 100

720 200

720 400

720 500

720 500

735 000

735 100

725 200

725 500

735 400

741 000

750 000

775 100

m Pm Form: Prn Form: Prvpnud Pm Farm:

11.5111 .45,-011151511 1=m5..1 lncreue 1>mpm4 Nam

1 225,221 1 . 1 225.221 1 — 1 235,231

1 219.730 1 - 1 219.720 1 . 1 219.720

1 25,001,127 1 2,935,511 1 39,927,705 1 4.155221 1 44,093,955

1 2,510,924 1 - 1 2,510,924 1 - 1 2,510,914

1 — 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 »

1 9,904,029 1 2590,1225 1 12,494.275 1 915,729 1 14,421,514

1 41.172,121 1 7,527,254 1 55.299.475 1 5,142,957 1 51,542,442

1 124,001 1 - 1 124,001 5 . 1 124,001

1 572.005 1 — 1 572.005 1 » 1 572.005

1 92,000 1 192,000) 1 - 1 - 1 .

1 1,257,240 1 - 1 1.157220 1 51,430 1 1.901.550

1 2,242,509 1 . 1 2,242,509 1 . 1 2,242,509

1 775.127 1 . 1 775.227 1 . 1 775,227

1 7,931 1 — 1 7,921 1 — 1 7,931

1 42,070 1 . 1 41,070 1 . 1 41,070
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Sewer - Miscellaneous Expenses - Collection Maint

Sewer - Miscellaneous Expenses - Treatment Ops
Sewer - Miscellaneous Expenses - Treatment Maint

Total Ops & Main! - Operations & Maintenance

Depr & Amort - Depreciation & Amortization:

Depreciation Expense

Depreciation Expense (‘IAC

Amort of Rate Case Expense
Amon of SARA Expense

Amort of other Reg Asset

Total Depr & Amorl - Depreciation & Amortization

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Non-Operating Income/1 Expenses):
Interest Expense- Long Term

Gain/Loss of Utility Property
Total Non-Operating Income (Expenses)

Income Taxes

Income Tax

Total Income Tax Expense

Net Income

Per Pro Forma Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma

Books Adjustments Present Increase Proposed Notes

775.200 S - S - S - S - $ -

775.500 S 24,358 S - S 24,358 S - S 24,358

775.600 S 24,831 S - S 24,831 S - S 24,831

S 24,235,396 S (844,588) S 23,390,807 S 23,390,807

403.000 S 6,741,382 S 1,253,759 S 7,995,141 S - S 7,995,141

403.100 S (1,310,916) S (28,180) S (1,339,096) S - S (1,339,096)

404.000 S 67,188 S - S 67,188 S - S 67,188

404.100 S 467,908 S 857,613 S 1,325,521 S - S 1,325,521

404.200 S - S 246,850 S 246,850 S - S 246,850

S 5,965,562 S 2,330,042 S 8,295,604 S - S 8,295,604

S 46,059,226 S (2,457,546) S 43,601,679 S 51,430 S 43,653,109

S 2,812,896 5 9,984,901 S 12,797,796 S 5,091,537 S 17,889,333

427.000 S (4,486,422) S (441,121) S (4,927,543) S - S (4,927,543)

414.000 S (7,904,127) S 6,825,301 S (1,078,826) S - S (1,078,826)
S (12.390,550) S 6,384,180 S (6,006,369) S - S (6,006,369)

408.200 S 261,970 S (261,970) S (0) S (3,257,653) S (3,257,653)
S 261,970 S (261,970) S (0) S (3,257,653) S (3,257,653)

S (9,315,684) S 16,107,111 S 6,791,427 5 1,833,884 S 8,625,311

Yer Pm Farm: Pro Farm: Plopnnd Pm Farm:

Banks Adjuilmznlx Prnunl 111mm Pnwvxed Nntu

Stwex-MncellnneuuxExpenscs»Cullacn0n M11111 775 200 s - x » 5 - 3 - 5 »

Scwer-M1sc:l||n:ousExp:11se5-Trul1'nr11((>ps 775 500 5 27,350 5 - s 24,359 5 . s 24,351

Sewer-M1scelI1:11=nusExpc11ses-Tr:aIm:mMr11n1 775 500 5 24,131 3 . s 24,131 3 - x 20,131

I4>mI{7pA&.’l{aml—(Jp2ra!vam&M1zrv1mnarmB 5 24,235,395 5 (344,539) 5 22,390,107 s 21,390,507

mxamon 1)=.m.nm§ Amgmghml

19:51:51 Expense 403000 5 5,741,312 5 1,253,759 s 7,995,141 3 — 1 7,995,141

D=pm1111.mExym=r1Ac 403100 3 (1,310,915) 5 (21,110) 1 (1,239,095) 5 . 5 (1,339,095)

Am1m0fKz1:CIseExp=ns= 404 000 3 57,111 3 . s 57,131 x . 3 57,151

Au1L7r1afSARA Expmsx 404100 s 057,901 s 157,512 5 1,325,521 1 . 1 1,-525,521

An1nno{01l1erR:gA:seI 404200 5 — s 205,150 5 245.1511 5 . 5 245,550

7u1a/Deprd<AmorI—D¢pr:cr1zlmn&/imorltzalrrrn 3 5,955,552 3 2,330,042 s 1,295,504 1 - 5 9,295,504

To1aIOperInngExpens:s 3 45,059,225 5 12,157,545): 05,501,579 5 51,430 5 43,555,109

1151 Opzrl nglncnme 5 2,512,595 3 9,994,901 5 12,797,795 5 5,091,537 3 17,159,337

mfl&

I71lrrzrlExper7wlm1gTc1-111 427 000 1 (5,415,022) 1 (401,121) x (0,927,543) s — 5 (4,927,503)

0:111/LM50fU11l1IyPmp:ny 414.000 1 (7,9rw,127) 9 5,125,301 3 (1,071,125) 5 . s 11,071,120)

1nIaIN1:n-(lprmlmglrvmme (l:'xp1ar1.w.1) 1 (125911550) 1 5,394,130 5 (5,005,759) 3 . 5 (5,005,350)

lnmnslam

Income m 401200 1 251,970 7 (251,971) x (0) 5 (3,257,553) 5 (3,257,553)

7.m.I7m..m1» luxhxperm: 1 251,970 5 (251,970) 3 (0) 3 (3,257,555) 5 (2,257,559)

Ndlncomc 93 5110 s 15 n7,111 3 5,791,127 5 1,531,304 5 5525511



Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Docket No. XXX

Company Adjusted Income Statement-Water

For the Year Ending December 31, 2024

Per Pro Formn Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma

Books Adjustments Present Increase Proposed
Revenues

Non-utility Income 421.000 S 30,036 S - S 30,036 S - S 30,036

Revenue Water 602.001 S 9,904,039 S 3,590,836 S 13,494,875 S 986,739 S 14,481,614

Late Fees Water 470.000 S 219,730 S - S 219,730 S - S 219,730

Total Water 8: Sewer Revenue S 10,153,805 S 3,590,836 S 13,744,642 S 986,739 S 14,731,380

Expenses

Q&A - General & Admin:

Taxes (Other) 408.100 S 38,063 S - S 38,063 S - S 38.063

Taxes Property 408.160 S 509,921 S - S 509,921 S - S 509,921

Miscellaneous Income Deductions 426.000 S 26,849 S (26,849) S (0) S - S (0)

Customers‘ Acctng & Collect Exps - Uncollectible Accounts 784.000 S 484,047 S - S 484,047 S 9,867 S 493,914

Cust Record Collect (Billing) 903.100 S 675,049 S - S 675,049 S - S 675.049

Cust Record Collect (Bank Fees) 903.280 S 220,658 S - S 220,658 S - S 220,658

Ofiice Supp Ex (Communication) 921.500 S 4,366 S - S 4,366 S - S 4,366

Office Supplies Expense 921.800 S 17,113 S - S 17,113 S - S 17.113

Administrative Expenses Transferred 922.000 S 2,646,534 S - S 2,646,534 S - S 2,646,534

SARA Expenses Transferred 922.100 S (46,148) S - S (46,148) S - S (46,148)

Other Regulatory Expenses Transferred 922.300 S (467,452) S - S (467,452) S - S (467,452)

Outside Services (Bank Fees) 923.100 S 91,731 S - S 91,731 S - S 91,731

0utsideService (Legal Fees) 923.400 S 68,347 S - S 68,347 S - S 68,347

Outsidesenice (Audit/Accounting) 923.500 S 18,776 S - S 18,776 S - 5 18,776

Outsideservice (Manage Consult) 923.600 S 18,265 S - S 18,265 S - 5 18.265

Outside Senrices (IT) 923.900 S 41,857 S - S 41,857 S - S 41,857

Property Insurance Commercial 924.400 S 343,566 S - S 343.566 S - S 343,566

Regulatory Expense DNR 928,100 S 174,547 S ~ S 174,547 S - S 174,547

Misc General Expense 930,200 $ (13,806) 3 - $ (13,806) 3 - s (13,806)

Customer Courtesy Credit Expense 930.300 S - S - S - S - S -

Tolal G&A - General & Admin S 4,852,282 S (26,849) S 4,825,433 S 9,867 S 4,835,300

Ops & Maint - Operations & Maintenance:

Water - Source ot'Supply - Operating Labor 630,000 S 3,000,337 S - S 3,000,337 S - S 3,000,337

Water - Source of Supply - Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 630205 S (67) S - S (67) S - S (67)

Water - Maintenance of Source of Supply Plant 630.200 S 24,782 S - S 24,782 S - S 24,782

Fuel and Power Purchased for Pumping 615.000 S 263,328 S (276) S 263,051 S - S 263,051

Water - Purification - Labor 630.302 S 55,440 S - S 55,440 S - S 55,440

Water - Purification - Supplies and Expenses 630.301 S 496 S - S 496 S - S 496

Water - Purification - Chemicals 618.300 S 67,463 S - S 67,463 S - S 67,463

Miscellaneous Expense 675.000 S 871,589 S (844,306) S 27,283 S - S 27,283

Water - Purification - Maintenance of Structure & Improvements 630.401 S (242) S - S (242) S - S (242)

Water - T&D - Operation Supervision & Engineering 630.205 S - S - S - S - S -

Water - T&D - Maps and Records 630.604 S 2,243 S - S 2.243 S - S 2,243

Water - T&D Operation of Meters 630.500 S 334,189 S - S 334,189 S - S 334,189

Water - T&D - Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 630.404 S (200) S - S (200) S - S (200)

Water - T&D - Maintenance of Structures & Improvements 630.601 S (200) S - S (200) S - S (200)

Water ~ T&D - Maintenance 0fMains 630,607 S (326,010) S - S (326,010) S - S (326,010)

Water - T&D - Maintenance of Other Distribution Plant 630.608 S 78 S - S 78 S - S 78

Tom! Ops & Main! — Operalions & Maintenance S 4,293,227 S (844,582) S 3,448,645 S - S 3,448,645

Depr & Amort - Depreciation & Amortization:

Depreciation Expense 403,000 S 1,141,518 S 128,802 S 1,270,321 S - S 1,270,321

Depreciation Expense CIAC 403.100 S (75,341) S (8,005) S (83,346) S - S (83346)

Amort of Rate Case Expense 404.000 S 19,085 S - S 19,085 S - S 19,085

Amort ofSARA Expense 404.100 S 121,835 S 222,459 S 344,294 S - S 344,294

Amort of other Reg Asset 404.200 S - S 73,021 S 73,021 S - S 73,021

Tolal Depr & Amorl - Depreciruion & Amorlizaiion S 1,207,097 S 416,277 S 1,623,374 S - S 1,623,374

Total Operating Expenses S 10,352,605 S (455,154) S 9,897,451 S 9,867 S 9,907,319

Net Operating Income S (198,800) S 4,045,990 S 3,847,190 S 976,871 S 4,824,061

Non-Operating Income/(Expenses):

Interest Expense- Long Term 427.000 S (1,282,887) S (125,322) S (1,408,210) S - S (1,408,210)

Gain/Loss ofUtility Property 414.000 S 2.104.620 S 1,793,466 S 311,154) S - S 311,154

Total Non—0peratI'ng Income '(Expen.res) S (3,387,507) S 1,668,143 S (1,719,364) S - S (1,719,364)

Income Taxes

Income Tax 408.200 S 74,413 S (74,413) S (0) S (851,137) S (851,137)
Tolal Income Tax Expense S 74,413 S (74,413) S (0) S (851,137) S (851,137)

Net Income S 3,511,894 S 5,639,720 S 2,127,826 S 125,734 S 2,253,560
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Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Docket No. XXX

Company Adjusted lncome Statement-Sewer

For the Year Ending December 31, 2024

Per Pro Farina Pro Fonnn Proposed Pro Forma

Boolu Adj_us_trnents Present Increase Proposed
Revenues

Non-unlit} Income 421.000 S 206,194 S - S 206,194 S - S 206,194

Revenue Sewer 521.000 S 36,001,187 S 3,936,518 S 39,937,705 S 4,156,228 S 44,093,933

Late Fees Sewer 532.000 S 2.510.934 S - S 2.510.934 S 2.510.934

Miscellaneous Senice Revenues 536.000 S - S - S - S - S -

Total Water & Sewer Revenue S 38,718,316 S 3,936,518 S 42,654,834 S 4,156,228 S 46,811,062

Expenses

§}_&A - fineml& Admin‘

Taxes (Other) 408.100 S 95,938 S - S 95,938 S - S 95,938

Taxes Property 408.160 S 62,084 S - S 62,084 S - S 62,084

Miscellaneous Income Deductions 426.000 S 66,151 S (66.15l) S 0 S - S 0

Customers’ Acctng & Collect Exps - Uncollectible Accounts 784.000 S 1,373,184 S - S 1,373,184 S 41,562 S 1,414,746

Cusl Record Collect (Billing) 903.100 S 1,668,560 S - S 1,668,560 S - S 1,668,560

Cust Record Collect (Bank Fees) 903.280 S 556,169 S - S 556,169 S - S 556.169

Office Supp Ex (Communication) 921.500 S 3,565 S - S 3,565 S - S 3,565

Ofiice Supplies Expense 921.800 S 30,957 S - S 30.957 S - S 30,957

Administrative Expenses Transferred 922.000 S 6,670,601 S (3,850,000) S 2,820,601 S - 3 2,820,601

SARA Expenses Transferred 922.100 S (116,315) S - S (116,315) S - S (116,315)

Other Regulatory Expenses Transferred 922.300 S (1,178,215) S - S (1,178,215) S - S (1,178,215)

Outside Senices (Bank Fees) 923.100 S 231,208 S - S 231,208 S - S 231.208

Outsideservice (Legal Fees) 923.400 S 78,712 S - S 78,712 S - S 78,712

Outsideservice (Audit/Accounting) 923.500 S 47,326 S - S 47.326 S - S 47,326

Outsideservice (Manage Consult) 923.600 S 46,036 S - S 46,036 S - S 46,036

Outside Services (IT) 923.900 S 367,594 S - S 367.594 S - S 367,594

Propeny lnsurance Commercial 924.400 S 964,331 S - S 964,331 S - S 964,331

Regulatory Expense DNR 9211.100 S 73,438 S - S 73,438 S - S 73,438

Misc General Expense 930.200 S (35,339) S - S (35,339) S - S (35,339)

Customer CDlll'1¢S_\' Credit Expense 930.300 S - S - S - S - S -

Tolal G&A « General & Admin S 11,005,986 S (3,916,151) S 7,089,835 S 41,562 S 7,131,397

& i - i ' M "m nan
'

Sewer - O&M - Purchased Sewage Treatment 710.000 S 147,527 S - S 147,527 S - S 147,527

Se\ver- 0&M - Sludge Removal Expense 711.000 S 258 S - S 258 S - S 258

Sewer - Purchased Power - Collection 715.100 S 26,167 S - S 26,167 S - S 26,167

Sewer- Purchased Power - Pumping 715.300 S 1,135,126 S (6) S 1,135,119 S - S 1.135.119

Sewer - Purchased Power - Treatment 715.500 S 1,908,311 S - S 1,908,311 S - S 1,908,311

Sewer - Fuel for Power Production 716.000 S 12.872 S - S 12,872 S - S 12,872

Sewer - Chemicals - Treatment Operations 718.500 S 1,236,022 S - S 1,236,022 S - S 1,236,022

SEWEI - Materials 8: Supplies - Collection Operations 720.100 S 242,880 S - S 242,880 S - S 242,880

Sewer - Materials & Supplies - Collection Maintenance 720.200 S 173,649 S - S 173,649 S - S 173,649

Sewer - Materials & Supplies - Pumping Maintenance 720.400 S 6.818 S - S 6,818 S - S 6.81%

Sewer - Materials 8: Supplies - Treatment Operations 720.500 S 220,501 S - S 220,501 S - S 220,501

Sewer - Materials & Supplies - Treatment Maintenance 720.600 S 8.041 S - S 8,041 S - S 8,041

Sewer - O&M - Contractual Services - Water Testing 735.000 S 729,997 S - S 729,997 S - S 729,997

Sewer - O&M - Contractual Services - Other Collection Ops 736.100 S 13,386,455 S - S 13,386,455 S - S 13,386,455

Sewer - 0&M - Contractual Services - Other Collection Maint 736.200 S 562,464 S - S 562,464 S - S 562,464

Sewer - O&M - Contractual Services - Other Pumping Ops 736 300 S (135) S - S (135) S - S (135)

Setter - 0&M - Contractual Services - Other Pumping Maint 736.400 S 42,884 S - S 42,884 S - S 42,884

Sewer Treatment Chemicals 741 .000 S - S — S - S - S -

Sewer ~ Transportation Expense 750.000 S - S - S - S - S -

Sewer- Miscellaneous Expenses - Collection Ops 775.100 S 53,143 S - S 53,143 S - S 53,143

Sewer- Miscellaneous Expenses - Collection Maint 775.200 S - S - S - S - S -

Sewer - Miscellaneous Expenses - Treatment Ops 775.500 S 24,358 S - S 24,358 S - S 24,358

Sewer - Miscellaneous Expenses - Treatment Maint 775.600 S 24.831 S - S 24,831 S - S 24.831

Toral Ops <1» Mam! - Operations & Maintenance S 19,942,169 S (6) S 19,942,163 S - S 19,942,163

Depr & Amort - Dgorogiation Q, Amortization:

Depreciation Expense 403.000 S 5.599.863 S 1.124.957 S 6.724.821 S - S 6,724,821

Depreciation Expense CIAC 403.100 S (1,235,574) S (20,176) S (1,255,750) S - S (1,255,750)

Amort ofRate Case Expense 404.000 S 48,103 S - S 48,103 S - S 48,103

Amort OfSARA Expense 404.100 S 346,073 S 635,154 S 981,227 S - S 981,227

Amort of other Reg Asset 404.200 S - S 173,829 S 173,829 S - S 173,829

Tara] Depr & Amarr - Depreclalion & Amortization S 4,758,465 S 1,913,765 S 6,672,231 S - S 6,672,231

Total Operating Expenses S 35,706,620 S (2,002,392) S 33,704,228 S 41562 S 33,745,790

Net Operating Income S 3,01 1.696 S 5,938,910 S 8,950,606 S 4.114.666 S 13,065,272

Nn er in m Ex nses:

lnterest Expense- Long Tenn 427.000 S (3,203,535) S (315,798) S (3,519,334) S - S (3,519,334)

Gain/Loss of Utility Property 414.000 S (5,799.507) S 5,031,835 S (767,672) S - S (767,672)

Tom! Non~0perarmg 1r1come'(E)rpen.re.r) S (9,003,042) S 4,716,037 S (4,287,005) S - S (4,287,005)

logme Togo;

lncome Tax 408.200 S 187,557 S (187,557) S 0 S (2,406,516) S (2,406,516)

Tnlal Income Tax Expense S 187,557 S (187,557) S 0 S (2,406,516) S (2,406,516)

Netlncome S (5,803,790) S 10,467,390 S 4,663,601 S 1,708,149 S 6571.750
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Income Tax Summary - Water

Description Tax Rates Sewer

Gross Operating Income $ 4,824,061

Total Non-Operating Income $ (1,719,364)

Taxable Income T

State Income Tax 8.00% $ 248,376

Federal Taxable Income $ 2,856,322

Federal Income Tax 21.00% $ 599,828

I&S Fees Taxable Income $ 2,256,494

I&S Fees Tax Rate 0.13% $ 2,933.44

Total Tax $ 851,136.82

Income Tax Summary - Water

Description Tax Rates Sewer

Gross Operating Income 3 4324.061

Total Non-Operating Income $ (1,719,364)

Taxable Income

Stale Incomc Tax 8.00% $ 248.376

Federal Taxable Income $ 2,356,322

Federal Income Tax 21.00% $ 599,328

1&5 Fees Taxable Income

1&8 Fees Tax Rate 0.13% $ 2,933.44

Total Tax 3 851,136.82



Income Tax Summary - Sewer

Description Tax Rates Sewer

Gross Operating Income $ 13,065,272

Total Non-Operating Income $ (4,287,005)

Taxable Income $ 8,778,266

State Income Tax 8% $ 702,261

Federal Taxable Income

Federal Income Tax 21.00% $ 1,695,961

I&S Fees Taxable Income —

I&S Fees Tax Rate 0.13% $ 8,294.06

Total Tax $ 2,406,516.44

Income Tax Summary - Sewer

Description Tax Rates Sewer

Gross Operating Income $ 13,065.27Z

Total Non-Operating Income $ (4,237,005)

Taxable Income

Statelncome Tax 8% 5 70226!

Federal Taxable Income \��o���o���m

Federal Income Tax 21.00% 1; 1,595,961

1&5 Fees Taxable Income \��o���o���m

1&5 Fees Tax Rate 0.13% $ 8,294.06

Total Tax 35 2,406,516.44



Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

Docket No. XXX

FRP Revenue Determinntion Formula

For the Year Endin December 31, 2024

SECTION 1 BANDWIDTH CHECK

' To be used if decrease is for both water and sewer.

’ To be used if increase is for both water and sewer.

NET INCREASEKDECREASE) IN BASE RIDER FRP REVENUE’

’ To be used if there is a decrease in one service and an increase in the other.

Dgsgriplign Reference wt; S_eLe_r §_omQ1m1_¢_d

1 Pro Forrna Present Net Income Schedule X $2 127 826 $4 663,601 36 791 427

2 Pro Forma Present Rate Base Schedule X S63.042,066 $170.005,605 S233.047.671

3 Equity % of Capital Structure Input Schedule 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

4 Earned Rate ofRerum on Equity L1 /(L2 ‘ LS) 6.75% 5.49% 5.83%

5 Evaluation Period Cost Rate for Common Equity 9.50% 9.50% 9.50%

6 If Line 5 + 0.50% < Line 4 Go To Section 2 Go To Section 2 Go To Section 2

7 If Line 5 + 0.50% > Line 4 Go To Section 3 Go To Section 3 Go To Section 3

8 Othemise No Rate Change No Rate Change No Rate Change

SECTION 2 UPPER BAND TEST AND RESET TO UPPER BAND

Linc &ss_riJni_on Eflmnsc Water 531:: Cjznsglidatedl

9 Earned Rate of Return on Equit'_\' L4

10 Upper Band lnput Schedule

1 1 Upper Band Reset Target Input Schedule

12 1fLine 9 > Line 10, Reduction to Upper Band L9 - L11

13 Extmordinary Costs See Note X $0

14 Common Equity Capital Ratio Input Schedule

15 Pro Forrna Present Rate Base Schedule X

16 Revenue Conversion Factor (Not necessary for LLC) Input Schedule

17 Net Cost 1.rnpactonCommon Equity L13/(L1-1‘ L15 115)

18 Reduction due to Extraordinary Costs Lesser ofL12 or L17 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

19 Reduction in Eamed Rate of if L12 > L18, then

20 Return on Common Equity [L 12 - L 18): otherwise zero 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

21 Total ROE Reduction L18 + L20 0.00% 0.00% 0 00%

22 1f1.ine 21 5 0.50% No Rate Change No Rate Change No Rate Change

23 IfI_2l > 0.50%. then

24 Reduction in Base Rider FRP Retenue L14 ‘ L15 ‘ L16 ' L21 $0.00 $0.00

SECTION 3 LOWER BAND TEST AND RESET TO LOWER BAND

25 Lower Band Input Schedule 9.00% 9.00% 9.00%

26 Earned Rate of Return on Common Equity L4 6.75% 5.49% 5.83%

27 Reset target lnput Schedule 9.00% 9.00% 9.00%

211 1fLine 26 < Line 25, Increase to Low er Band L27 - L26 2.25% 3.51% 3.17%

29 Increase in Earned Rate of Retum on

30 Common Equity L28 2.25% 3.51% 3.17%

31 1fLine 30 5 0.50% No Rate Change No Rate Change No Rate Change

32 IfLinc 30 > 0.50%, then

33 Increase in Earned Rate ofRetum on Equity L30 2.25% 3.51% 3.17%

34

35 Common Equity Capital Ratio Input Schedule 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

36 Pro Forma Present Rate Base Schedule X S63 042,066 $170,005 605 S233 047 671

37 Revenue Conversion Factor Input Schedule 1.39 1.39 1.39

311 Increase In Base Rider FRP Revenue L33 ' L35 ' L36 ‘ L37 $986,739 $4,156,228 $5,142,967
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Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Known
and

Measurable

Adjustments-Water

As
of

December
31,

2024

Line

NARUC

Pro

Forma

Number

Account

Account
Type

Account

Description

Adjustments

Narrative
Discussion
of

Pro

Forma

Adjustments

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

1

426.000

General
&

Administrative

Miscellaneous
Income

Deductions

($26,849)

Removal
of

RIDER
FRP

Attachment
1

items
5-7

2

403.000

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Depreciation
Expense

$128,802

Annualizing
year
end

2024

Depreciation
Expense

3

427.000

Non-Operating
Income

Expense

Interest

Expense-
Long

Term

($125,322)

Annualized
Interest

4

408.200

Income
Taxes

Income
Tax

$74,413

To

remove
income
tax

accrual

5

602.001

Revenues

Water
-

Flat

Rate

Sales
to

Gen

Customers

$3,590,836

Annualized
Base
Year

Revenue
at

Present
Rates

6

404.100

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Amort
of

SARA

Expense

$222,459

Amortization
of

SARA

Expense

7

675.000

Miscellaneous
Expense

Miscellaneous
Expense

($844,306)
Removal
of

purchased
water

charges
—

offset
by

pass

through

correction

8

403.100

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Depreciation
Expense

CIAC

($8,005)

Annualized
CIAC

Amortization

9

615.000

Operations
&

Maintenance

Fuel
and

Power

Purchased
for

Pumping

($276)

Removal
of

RIDER
FRP

Attachment
1

items
5-7

10

414.000

Gain/Loss
of

Utility

Property

Gain/Loss
of

Utility

Property

$1,793,466

Adjustment
for

Gain/Loss

1

1

404.200

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Amort
of

Other
Reg

Asset

$73,021

Amortization
of

Other
Reg

Asset

12

Nlagnolia
wruer

mimy

Operaling
Company.
LL(‘

bucket
No.

xxx

Known
and

Muxurnblc
Ad

justmcnls-Wncr

As
Inf

Decelnhcr
31.

2024

Lin:

NARUC

Pru

Form:

Numbrr

Accounl

Account
Type

Account

Dscripliun

Adjustments

Narrativz
Disulssiarl
uf

Pm

Furrlla

Adjultmrnls

(A)

13)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

1

426

000

General
&

Admxxustranve

MrsceIIaneuus
Incnrne

Deductions

($26,349)

Rcmnvzl
uf

RIDER
H1?

Auachmenl
I

Items
i—7

2

403
000

Deprecraunn
zrz

Amumzatmn

Depreernunn
Expense

$122,302

Annualrzrng
year
end

2024

Depreuauun
Expense

3

427
000

Nnn—Operaung
Ineurne

Expense

Inreresr

Expenw
Long

Tenn

(sI

25.3221

AI-mnahzcd
lnleust

4

403
200

Income
Taxes

Income
Tax

3744:;

Tu

remove
Income
mx

accrunu

5

502
cm

Revenues

Walsr
-

was

Rare

sales
In

Gen

cusrurners

$3,590,335

Annualized
Base
Year

Revenue
a|

Pmsent
Rares

6

404

mo

pepreerannn
&

Amur\I73tIun

Amurl
nr

SARA

Expeme

$222,459

Anrunrzaunn
nr

SARA

Expense

7

575

000

MrseeIIanenus
Expense

MIsceIIanwus
Expcnsc

($x44,1nm
Izernuvm
of

purchasrad
warer

charges
e

orrser
by

pass

|hmu1',h

curreclmn

2

403

me

Depremauun
&

Amcmzanon

Dcprccxanon
Expense

CIAC

($54,005)

Annualized
CIAC

Amomzauan

9

515

one

Opcranans
K4

Marmenanee

Fuel
and

Power

Purchased
for

Pumping

(3175)

Removal
ofR|DER
FRP

Atlachmeru
I

nems
5-7

I0

414
000

(la

‘Loss

ofllulxty
Properly

Gam/Loss
afl:
xv

Pmpmv

31,793,456

AdJusxmeMfor(iaInII.uss

1

1

404
20!)

Depreciation
Kc

Amoruzzmun

Amon

u|'OIher
Reg

Asset

$73,021

Amunlzauml
ofOthcr

Reg

A555!

12



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,
LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Known
and

Measurable

Adjustments-Sewer

As
of

December
31,

2024

LineNumber

NARUC
Account

Account
Type

Account

Description

Pro

Forma

Narrative
Discussion
of

Pro
F

orma

Adjustments

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

Adjustments
(E)

(F)

1

426.000

General
&

Administrative

Miscellaneous
Income

Deductions

($66,151
)

R6m0V8i
Of

RIDER
FR?

Attachment
1

items
5-7

2

403.000

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Depreciation
Expense

$1,124,957

Annualizing
year
end

2024

Depreciation
Expense

3

427.000

Non-Operating
Income

Expense

Interest

Expense-
Long

Term

($315,798)

Annualized
1I1t6r€St

4

922000

General
&

Administrative

Administrative
Expenses

Transferred

($3,850,000)

Removal
of

RIDER
FRP

Attachment
1

item
9

5

408.200

Income
Taxes

Income
Tax

$187,557

Reclassification
of

Income
Tax

Expense

6

521,000

Revenue

Revenue
sewer

$3,935,518

Annualized
Base
Year

Revenue
at

Present
Rates

7

404.100

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Amort
of

SARA

Expense

$635,154

Amortization
of

SARA

Expense

8

403.100

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Depreciation
Expense

CIAC

($20,
I

76)

Annualized
CIAC

Amortization

9

715.300

Operations
&

Maintenance

Purchased
Power

—

Pumping

($6)

Removal
of

RIDER
F

RP

Attachment
1

items
5-7

10

414.000

Gain/Loss
of

Utility

Property

Gain/Loss
of

Utility

Property

$5,031,835

Adjustment
fol’

Gain/LOSS

404.200

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Amort
of

Other
Reg

Asset

$173,829.33

Amort
of

Other
Reg

Asset

Magnolia
Wnler
m

13/

opernzlng
Compmy,
1.l.c

Dockel
Nu.

xxx

Known
and

Meullrzble

Adjllslmrms-Sewl.-r

As
11!

DEECIII
her
3|,

2024

Lin:Number

NARUC
Account

Accmml
Type

Account

Description

Pm

Formal

Namvlve
Discussion
0!

PM

Form:
Ad

juslmenu

(A)

(B)

(c)

an

Adjuslmznu
(El

lrl

l

426
000

General
5:

Admlmslrallve

Mlsccllallcous
Incumc

Dcducnans

mm.
5|»

Removal
of

RIDER
FRP

Arlachmcnl
I

lmrns
5—7

2

403

now

Dcpreclallorl
:2

Amonlzallorl

Depreclauon
Expcrlsc

sl
,l

24,957

Annual
lug

year
and

2024

Deprcclallon
Expense

3

427
000

Non-Opevallng
Income

Expense

Yntcmsl

Expensc-
Long

Tenn

($315,798)

Annuulmu
Interesl

4

922
000

General
&

Admlmstmllve

Admlnlsuallve
Expenses

Transferred

ls3,Kso.oom

Removal
uf

RIDER
FRI’

Auzchmem
I

um
9

5

403.200

Income
Taxes

Income
Tax

m7,s57

Re<:lasslfica|lun
ollncomc
Tax

Expense

a

521

000

Revenue

Revenue
Scv-or

$3,935,
lx

Annualized
Base
Year

Revenue

al:P1esenlRaIcs

7

404
I00

Depreciation
54

Amonilztlon

Amnrl

nfSARA
Expense

$035,154

Amurlliallon
OTSARA

Expense

3

403

mu

Uepreclatlun
19¢

Amclmzzllun

Depreclzllon
Expense
cmc

«:20.
mm

Almuallzed
CIAC

Amortlzatlon

9

715
300

Operauons
12

Maintenance

Purchased
Fewer

e

Pumping

(mm

Removal
nf

RIDER
mp

Amlchmcnt
I

Items
5.7

I0

414
000

Gaul/Loss
ofUI
ny

Properly

GalnfLoss
ofUn
zy

Properly

55,031,235

Adjuslrnenl
for

Clam/Loss

l

I

404
200

Depyeclauun
&

Amomvatlon

Amen
of

Other
Reg

Assel

$171829
33

Amon
or

Other
Rcg

Assct



LineNumber(A)\coo~io«~.n4>wN-—-S5wEu.33co3N
oE222324252627282930313233343536373839404142

'

'

Av
.

I

Base
Year

I::e:(::::::l

Customer
Present
Rates

Base
Year
AI

Usage

Charge
Gal.
Inc.
In

Charzeliiziioo
Usage

Revenue
at

5,000
Gal.

per

Service
Area
&

Customer
Type
(B)

Customer
_

Equivalents
(Base

Charge)

Present
Rates

Per

1,000
GaL

Base

Charge

Count
(C)

Equivalent
(E)

(F)

Revenue
(G)

(K)

(L)

Gal.
per

Equv.

Equv.
(N)

(D)

(M)

Assumed
Usage
(Gal)

(C)
x

(D)

(C)
x

(F)

(M)
x

(C)

"12

5000

Tier
I

Meter
Size

5/8"

379

1,00

379

$19.87

$90,369

$2.50

2,000

$7.50

$34,110

3/
"

496

1.00

496

$19.87

$118,266

$2.
50

2,000

$7.50

$44,640

1"

3

1.25

4

$24.83

$894

$2.50

2,000

$9.38

$338

1.5“

0

5.00

0

$99.35

$0

$2.50

2,000

$37.50

50

2"

3

8.00

24

$158.96

$5,723

$2.50

2,000

$60.00

$2,160

3"

0

15.00

0

$298.05

$0

$2.50

2,000

$112.50

$0

4"

0

25.00

0

$496.75

$0

$2.50

2,000

$187.50

$0

6"

0

25.00

0

$496.75

$0

$2.50

2,000

$187.50

$0

10“

0

25.00

0

$496.75

$0

$2.50

2,000

$187.50

$0

No

Meter-
Line
Size

(Flat

Rate)

Flat

Rate

509

1.00

509

$29.71

$181,469

-

-

-

-

Tier
II

Meter
Size

5/8“

9,970

1.00

9,970

$39.76

$4,756,886

$4.00

2,000

$12.00

$1,435,680

3/4“

6,561

1.00

6,561

$39.76

$3,130,384

$4.00

2,000

$12.00

$944,784

1"

596

1.25

745

$49.70

$355,454

$4.00

2,000

$15.00

$107,280

1.5"

30

5.00

150

$198.75

$71,550

$4.00

2,000

$60.00

$21,600

2'

129

8.00

1,032

$318.02

$492,295

$4.00

2,000

$96.00

$148,608

3"

8

15.00

120

$596.26

$57,241

$4.00

2,000

$180.00

$17,280

4"

16

25.00

400

$993.78

$190,806

$4.00

2,000

$300.00

$57,600

6"

5

25.00

125

$993.78

$59,627

$4.00

2,000

$300.00

$18,000

10"

0

25.00

0

$993.78

$0

$4.00

2,000

$300.00

$0

No

Meter
-

Line
Size

(Flat

Rate)

Flat

Rate

1,143

1.00

1,143

$59.43

$815,142

-

-

-

-

Tier
Ill

5/8"

1,467

1.00

1,467

$10.67

$187,835

32.50

—

$12.50

$220,050

3/4“

383

1.00

383

$10.67

$49,039

$2.50

-

$12.50

$57,450

1"

169

1.25

211

$13.34

$27,054

$2.50

-

$15.63

$31,688

1.5"

O

5.00

0

$53.34

$0

$2.50

-

$62.50

$0

2“

6

8.00

48

$85.30

$6,142

$250

~

$100.00

$7,200

3"

0

15.00

0

$160.03

$0

$2.50

-

$187.50

$0

4"

0

25.00

0

$266.72

$0

$2.50

-

$312.50

$0

6"

0

25.00

0

$266.72

$0

$2.50

-

$312.50

$0

Total

21,873

23,767

$10,596,175

$3,148,467

$13,744,642

Test

Year

Revenue

$10,153,805

Annualization
ofRevenue

$3,590,836

n«;a¢..11.1

Avg.

11,.“

$:rv1uA1ulsCunan1erTyue
.12.

'éC.’.‘...Y.£Z.7

“"57"-"

°"""I'2$'.1

fC1'f.’§'3..'§C;'.‘1

I-’.‘.‘.'.n'.‘1§'.$I

3Zf""“"'
G"

'"”'"

“h-"~'<-'5v"""

“'x<“~<""“‘5v"""
°-Ln"

EqIuvlleIv|

c1.1.
per

Eauv.

Equv.
(N)

(A)

Cum:
1

1,,

1

1

1n

nm.....1a1

‘M,

Assumed
usage
(Gan

ncmm

1c1x11:1

(M)x[L‘\‘|Z

sum

1

1....
1

2

Meta
Size

2

179

1

no

:79

:19
27

590,369

12

so

zooo

:7

so

so4,11o

4

49.3

1

on

49.;

:19
37

s11a,2o5

n

so

2

cm

:7

so

544,540

5

s

1

25

4

s24
33

m4

:2

so

2,ooo

X9

xx

ma

o

o

5

on

o

Viv
35

so

52

so

zone

:27
so

so

1

2

5

on

24

s1

so

95

ss.m

s2

so

zone

so»
no

12,1
no

1

o

15

oo

o

xzoa
as

so

:2

so

z,uoo

:11:
=0

m

o

11

zsoo

o

349575

30

zzso

zooo

s1o7
so

so

1o

o

me

o

$49575

so

sz

so

2,000

smso

so

11

o

25

M

o

54%
75

so

s2

so

moo

5117
so

so

121.1

.~z..

111:...-—
L1...
She

(Flaw

lung)

14

r1.11<.u
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Service
Area
&

Customer

Customer

Base
Year

Customer

Residential
Customer

Base

Year
At

Present

Line
#

(A)

Type
(B)

Count
/

ERU
(C)

Equivalent
(D)

Equi(‘I?)lentS

Present
Rates

(F)

Rates

Revenue
(G)

1

(C)
x

(D)

2

E

3

Residential

7,607

1.00

7,607

$34.50

$3,149,298

4

Commercial

251

1.00

251

$34.50

$103,914

56

Q

7

Residential

46,053

1.00

46,053

$69.00

$38,131,884

8

Commercial*

1,426

1.00

1,426

$69.00

$1,180,728

1011

Tier
III

12

Residential

215

1.00

215

$34.50

$89,010

13

Commercial*

0

1.00

0

$34.50

$0

1415

Total

55,552

55,552

$42,654,834

Test

Year

Revenue

$38,718,316

Annualization
of

Revenue

$3,936,518

Customer

UM
”

(A)

Service
Area
&

Customer
Base
Year

Customer

Residenfial
Customer

Eqummm

mm“
Rm:

(F)

Base
Vear
A:

Present

Type
us)

Conn!
/

ERU
(c)

Equivalent
(D)

(E)

Ralcs

kmm
(G)

1

(C)
x

(D)

2

mu

3

Residential

7.607

1.00

7.607

334.50

$3.149,2‘)8

4

Commercial

251

1.00

251

334.50

5103.914

567

45.053

1.00

411053

$69.00

$32_:31.zz4

8

L426

L00

1.426

369.00

$l.lE0.728

10
I

112

215

1.00

215

334.50

339.010

13

Commercial‘

0

1.00

0

$34.50

$0

[415

Total

55.552

55,552

542,554,334

Tesl

Year

RL'w.'nIn:

$38,7lS.3l6

Annnalimlion
0I'Rew:nIu:

53.936518



Utility
Plant
in

Service

Net

Plant
Less:Accumulated

Depreciation
Contributions
in

Aid
of

Construction

Accumulated
Deferred
Income
Taxes

Plus:Working
Capital

PrepaymentsRegulatory
Assets

(SARA),
net

Regulatory
Asset

Deferral,
net

Deferred
Rate
Case

Expense

Rate
Base

Net

Operating
Income

Return
on

Rate
Base

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

X

Company
Requested

Return
on

Rate
Base

Calculations

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Per

Pro

Forma

Pro

Forma

Proposed

Effect
of

Books

Ad'ustments

Present

Increase

Pro

osed

Increase

S

274,913,965
$

-

S

274,913,965
S

-

S

274,913,965

$

274,913,965
S

-

S

274,913,965
S

-

S

274,913,965

$

46,232,592
$

-

S

46,23
2,592
$

-

S

46,232,592

$

9,492,887
S

-

S

9,492,887
S

-

S

9,492,887

3

-

s

-

s

—

S

55,725,479
S

-

S

55,725,479
S

-

S

55,725,479

$

2,883,798
$

-

$

2,883,798
S

-

S

2,883,798

3

774,509
S

-

S

774,509
S

-

S

774,509

S

8,459,155
$

—

S

8,459,155
S

-

S

8,459,155

$

1,645,667

S

1,645,667
S

-

S

1,645,667

$

96,057
S

-

S

96,057
S

-

S

96,057

$

13,859,185
S

-

S

13,859,185
S

-

S

13,859,185

S

233,047,671
S

-

S

233,047,671
S

-

S

233,047,671

S

2,812,896
S

9,984,901
$

12,797,796
S

5,091,537
S

17,889,333

1.21%

5.49%

7.68%

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Compsm

LLC

Docket
No.

xxx

Company
Requested

Return
on

Rate
Base

Calculations

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Per

Pro

Forma

Pro

Farina

Proposed

Effect
of

Books

Adjustments

Present

Increase

Proposed
Increase

Utility
Plant
in

Service

3

274,913,965
3

—

3

274,913,965
3

-

3

274,913,965

NetP1anl

3

274,913.965
3

-

S

274.913,965
3

-

3

274,913,965

Less:Accumulated
Depreciation

3

46,232,592
$

-

3

416232.592
3

-

3

46,232,592

Contributions
in

Aid
of

Construction

S

9,492,887
3

-

S

‘1.492,887
3

-

3

9,492,887

Accumulated
Deferred
Income
Taxes

S

~

3

A

‘S

»

5

55,725,479
3

-

3

55,725,479
3

-

3

55,725,479

[’1uWorking
Capital

3

2,883,798
3

-

3

2,883.798
3

—

3

2,883,798

Prepzyments

3

774,509
3

—

3

774,509
3

-

3

774,509

RegulatnryA
ee

s(SARA),
nel

3

3.459.155
5

-

5

3.459,155
3

—

3

3.459.155

Regulatory
Asset

Deferral.
net

3

1,645.(x67

3

1,645,667
3

-

S

1

645.667

Deferred
Rate

Case

Expense

3

96,057
5

-

3

96.057
S

—

3

96,057

3

13,859,185
S

-

3

13.859.185
S

-

5

13859.185

Rate
Base

3

233,047,671
S

-

3

233.U47,()71
S

-

S

233047.671

Net

Operating
Income

S

2,812,896
3

9,984,901
3

12.797,796
$

5,091,537
3

17,889,333

Return
an

Rate

Base

121%

5.49%

7.68"



Utility
Plant
in

Service

Net

Plant
Less:

Accumulated
Depreciation

Contributions
in

Aid
of

Construction

Accumulated
Deferred
Income
Taxes

Plus:Working
Capital

PrepaymentsRegulatory
Assets

(SARA),
net

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral,
net

Deferred
Rate
Case

Expense

Rate
Base

Net

Operating
Income

Return
on

Rate
Base

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Company
Requested

Return
on

Rate
Base

Calculations-Water

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Per

Pro

Forma

Books

Ad'ustments

Pro

Forma

Proposed

Effect
of

Present

Increase

Pro

osed

Increase

$

52,367,709
$

-

S

52,367,709
$

-

$

52,367,709

$

52,367,709
$

-

$

52,367,709
$

-

$

52,367,709

$

(9,340,897)
S

-

$

(9,340,897)
$

-

$

(9,340,897)

$

2,025,445
3

-

$

2,025,445
$

-

$

2,025,445

$

-

$

-

$

-

$

(7,315,452)
$

-

$

(7,315,452)
$

-

S

(7,315,452)

$

425,175
$

-

$

425,175
$

-

$

425,175

$

224,380
5

-

$

224,380
$

-

$

224,380

$

2,194,130
$

-

$

2,194,130
$

-

$

2,194,130

$

486,804
S

-

$

486,804
$

-

$

486,804

$

28,415
$

-

$

28,415
$

—

S

28,415

$

3,358,904
$

-

$

3,358,904
$

-

$

3,358,904

S

63,042,066
$

-

$

63,042,066
$

-

$

63,042,066

$

(198,800)
$

4,045,990
$

3,847,190
$

976,871
$

4,824,061

-0.32%

6,10%

7.65%

Magnolia
wacnr
UI1

ity

Dpenl
lug

Company,
LLC

Docket
No.

xxx

Company
Reqntsu.-LI
Rflurn
nn

Rat:
Base

Calculations-Wnler

For
the

Period
Ended

December
3|,

2024

Per

Pro

Forum

Pro

Fnrma

Prupusetl

mm
or

Books

Adjustments

Prcscnt

Increase

Proposed
Increase

UI1li1yPlanIinService

3

52,367,709
3

—

3

52,357,709
3

-

3

52,367,709

Ne(l’lanI

3

52,307,709
3

»

3

52,307,709
3

-

3

52,367,709

Less

Accumulal:dDeprcc1alIon
3

(9,340,397)
3

-

3

(9,340,297)
3

—

3

(9,340,397)

(‘onlribuluonsinA1dufConstructio11
3

2,025,445
3

4

3

2,025,445
3

-

3

2,025,445

Accumulaled
Deferred
Income
Taxes

3

-

3

—

3

-

3

(7,315,452)
3

-

3

(7,315,452)
3

-

3

(7,315,452)

Plus

Work1ngCap1ta|

3

425,175
3

—

3

425,175
3

—

3

425,175

Prepaymcms

3

224,330
3

—

3

224,330
3

—

3

224,330

Rx-:gul:1mryAss::t=(S/\RA),n:t
3

2,194,130
3

—

3

2,194,130
3

—

3

2,194,130

RegulatoryA5sclFxp::11scDeferra.Lnct
3

436.304
3

-

3

435,304
3

—

3

430,304

DcfcrrcdRalcCascF.><pcnse
3

23.415
5

-

3

23,415
3

V

3

23,415

3

3,353,904
3

-

3

3,353,904
3

-

3

3,353,904

Ra1eBase

3

63,042,066
3

-

3

63,042,066
3

-

3

03,042,055

Nel0perannglncome

3

(193,300)
3

4,045,990
3

3,347,190
3

975,371
3

4,824,061

Rttum
on

Rate
Base

-0

32%

6.10%

7

65%



Utility
Plant
in

Service

Net

Plant
Less:

Accumulated
Depreciation

Contributions
in

Aid
of

Construction

Accumulated
Deferred
Income
Taxes

Plus:Working
Capital

PrepaymentsRegulatory
Assets

(SARA),
net

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral,
net

Deferred
Rate
Case

Expense

Rate
Base

Net

Operating
Income

Return
on

Rate
Base

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Company
Requested

Return
on

Rate
Base

Calculations-Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Per

Pro

Forma

Pro

Forma

Proposed

Effect
of

Books

Ad‘ustments

Present

Increase

Pro

osed

Increase

$

222,546,256
S

-

S

222,546,256
S

S

222,546,256

$

222,546,256
S

-

S

222,546,256
S

S

222,546,256

S

55,573,489
S

-

S

55,573,489
S

S

55,573,489

S

7,467,442
S

-

S

7,467,442
S

S

7,467,442

S

-

S

-

S

-

S

S

-

S

63,040,931
S

-

S

63,040,931
S

S

63,040,931

S

2,458,623
S

-

S

2,458,623
S

S

2,458,623

S

550,128
S

-

S

550,128
S

S

550,128

S

6,265,025
S

-

S

6,265,025
S

S

6,265,025

S

1,158,862
S

-

S

1,158,862
S

S

1,158,862

S

67,642
S

-

S

67,642
S

S

67,642

S

10,500,281
S

-

S

10,500,281
S

S

10,500,281

S

170,005,605
S

-

S

170,005,605
S

S

170,005,605

S

3,011,696
S

5,938,910
S

8,950,606
S

4,114,666
S

13,065,272

1.77%

5.26%

7.69%

Uuluy
Plant
111

semce

Ne1

Plam
Loss’Accumulated

Dcprcclalion
Comnbuuons
In

And

nffiynslruction

Accumulflled
Deferred
Income
Taxes

Plus.Work
ng

Capital
PlcpaymcnlsRcgulalory

Asscls

(SARA).
net

Regu1aloryAssel
Expense
Deferral,
net

Deferred
Rate
Case

Fxpense

Rate
um

Net

Operaung
Income

Return
on

Ratc

Base

‘Vlagnnliz
Wztcrl

any

ope.-mug
Company.

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Company
Requested

Return
on

Rm
Base

Calcula

ans-Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

DeteInber3l.
2024

Per

Pro

Farina

Pm

Furma

Pruposcd

mm
of

Banks

Adjustments

rmem

lncrmst

Prnpusell
Increase

5

222,546,256
5

—

5

222546.256
5

-

3

222546256

5

222546256
5

—

5

22
,

46,256
5

-

S

222,546,256

5

55,573,459
5

-

5

55,573,459
5

—

5

55,573,459

5

7,467,442
5

~

5

7,467,442
5

-

5

7.467.442

$

-

S

—

1)

—

S

-

S

—

5

63,040,931
5

—

5

63,040.93]
5

-

5

63,040,931

5

2.455623
5

—

5

2,458,623
5

-

5

2,455,623

5

550,125
5

—

5

550,122
5

-

5

550,125

5

6,265,025
5

V

5

6,265,025
5

-

5

6,265,025

5

l,I58.86Z
5

—

s

1

58,802
5

—

5

1,158,862

5

67.642
5

.

s

67,642
5

—

5

67,642

5

10,500,251
5

-

5

10,500,231
5

—

5

10,500,251

5

170,005,605
5

-

5

170,005,605
5

-

5

170,005,605

5

3,011,096
5

5,932,910
5

8,950,606
5

4,ll4_666
5

13,065,272

177%

5.26%

769%



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Working
Capital

Calculation—Water

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Line

,

,

Operating
Expense

Working
Capital

Number

Description

-

Water

Lead
Days

Requirement

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

Operating
Expenses
for

Test

Period

$3,448,645

45

$425,175

Total

Working
Capital

$3,448,645

45

$425,175

\lO\UI-l>bJl\)v—‘

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company.

LLC

Docket
ND.

XXX

Working
Capital

Calculation-Water

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Line

.

.

Operating
Expense

I

Working
Capital

umber

D°5°'"""'"

—

Water

Lead
Da"

Requirement

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

12

Operating
Expenses
for

Test

Period

$3,443,645

45

5425.175

Total

Working
Capital

$3,443,545

45

s42s.175

\IU\L/:4>l.;



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Working
Capital

Calculation—Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Line

.

.

Operating
Expense

Working
Capital

Number

Descnptmn

-

Water

Lead
Days

Requirement

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

Operating
Expenses
for

Test

Period

$19,942,163

45

$2,458,623

Total

Working
Capital

$19,942,163

45

$2,458,623

\lO\UI->UJI\J>-‘

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Working
Capital

Calculation-Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

n”m“.;r

Description

°”°'T‘i$§if”°"’°
Le='d"=-Y5

WE2'§1“i§§;‘1'fI“'

(A)

(3)

(C)

(D)

(E)

12

Operating
Expenses
for

Test

Period

$19,942,163

45

$2,453,623

3

Total

Working
Capital

$19,942,163

45

$2,453,623



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

X

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral

Calculation—Water

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

Administrative
Expenses
Removed,
Gross

$

-

$

730,207
$

-

$

730,207

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization

$

'

3

-

$

-

$

-

5

Amortization

$

-

$

(243,402)
$

-

$

(243,402)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortization

$

-

$

(243,402)
$

-

$

(243,402)

789

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral,
Net

S

-

S

486,804
S

-

$

486,804

1011

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

$

-

$

6,085
$

-

$

6,085

12

Annual

Amortization
Expense

$

-

$

73,021
$

-

$

73,021

1314

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
company.

LLL

Docket
No.

xxx

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral

Calculaliomwater

For
the

Periud
Ended

December
)1,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022
F

g

Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024
F

ng

Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

Administrative
Expenses
Removed,

Gross

S

-

3

730.207
3

-

Hi

730,207

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization

3%

»

SS

-

Si

—

S

—

5

Amortization

3

~

5

(243,402)
Fli

-

3

(243.1102)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amtvm7ation

3

~

$

(241402)
$

-

$

(241402)

789

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral.
Net

$

—

S

486,804
$

-

5

486.804

IOll

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

0

—

3

6.085
$

-

5

6,085

12

Annual

Amorti7ati0n
Expense

S

-

31

73.021
1:

—

5

73.021

13I4



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral

Calculation-Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

Administrative
Expenses
Removed,
Gross

$

-

$

1,738,293
S

-

$

1,738,293

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization

S

-

$

-

$

-

$

-

5

Amortization

3

-

$

(579,431)
$

-

$

(579,431)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortization

$

-

$

(579,431)
$

-

$

(579,431)

789

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral,
Net

$

-

$

1,158,862
$

-

$

1,158,862

1011

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

$

-

$

14,486
$

-

$

14,486

12

Annual

Amortization
Expense

$

-

$

173,829
$

-

$

173,829

1314

vlagntr
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

xxx

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral

Calculation-Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

December
3],

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022
F1

ing

Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

Administrative
Expenses

Removed,
(jross

$

—

as

1.733.293
$

-

3;

1733.293

34

Beginning

Aeeu1r.u1atet1
Anuunimlion

$

-

$

-

3

~

3

»

5

Amonization

3

-

5

(579.2131)
3

—

5

(579,431)

6

1.

ding

Accumulated
Amnrtizminn

s

-

s

(579.431)
3

—

3

(579,431)

739

Regulatory
Asset

Expense
Deferral,
Net

5

—

3

1,153,302
5

.

3

1,158,862

1011

Monthlg

Amormatinn
Expense

s

-

3;

14,4se
s

.

51

14,486

12

Annual

Anmrtization
Expense

s

—

$

173.829
5

-

3

173,229

13E



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

System

Acquisition
Regulatory

Asset

(SARA)-Water

As
of

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

SARA,
Gross

$

913,763
$

1,310,825
$

47,203
$

2,224,588

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization
$

-

$

-

$

-

$

-

5

Amortization

$

(30,459)
$

-

$

-

$

(30,459)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortization
$

(30,459)
$

-

$

-

$

(30,459)

789

SARA,
Net

$

883,304
$

1,310,825
S

47,203
$

2,194,130

1011

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

$

7,615
$

10,924
$

393

$

18,538

12

Annual

Amortization
Expense

$

91,376
$

131,083
$

4,720
$

222,459

13
—I

-P

Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

System

Acquisition
Regulatory

Asset

(SARA)-Water

As
of

December
31,

2024

Lille

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

Z023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

SARA,Gross

s

913.763
3

1,310,325
3

47,203
3

2,224,533

34

BeginningAccumulatedAm0rliz2li0n
s

-

3

-

5

-

s

-

5

Amonization

S

(30459)
3

-

0

-

5

(30,459)

0

EndingAccumulatedAmortization
s

(30,459)
3

—

3

—

5

(30,459)

739

SARA.NeI

51

333,304
3

1,310,325
5;

47,203
3

2.194.130

1011

MonthlyAmorIizalionEXpense
3

7,615
3

10,924
:1

393
s

13,533

12

/\nnualAmo11izationExpcnsc
5

91,376
3

131.0133
3

4,720
5

222,459



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

System

Acquisition
Regulatory

Asset

(SARA)-Sewer

As
of

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

SARA,
Gross

$

2,595,548
$

3,755,995
$

65,972
$

6,351,543

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization
$

-

$

-

$

-

$

-

5

Amortization

$

(86,518)
$

-

$

-

$

(86,518)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortization
$

(86,518)
$

-

$

-

$

(86,518)

789

SARA,
Net

$

2,509,030
S

3,755,995
$

65,972
$

6,265,025

1011

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

$

21,630
$

31,300
$

550
$

52,930

12

Annual

Amortization
Expense

$

259,555
$

375,600
$

6,597
$

635,154

13
»—

-P

Magnolia
Water
U

I

try

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

System

Acquisition
Regulatory

Asset

(SARA)—Sewer

As
of

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

LE)

(F)

12

SARA,
(imss

S

2,595,548
$

3,755,995
3

65,972
$

6,351,543

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization
S

-

ts

-

3

-

$

»

5

Amortization

S

(86.5
I8)
35

-

$

-

S

(86,518)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortiution
S

(86,518)
$

-

$

—

S

(86,518)

789

SARA,
Net

$

2,509,030
5

3,755,995
S

65,972
$

6,265,025

1011

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

3;

21.630
3:

31,300
as

550
S

52,930

12

Annual

Amortization
Expense

$

259,555
35

375,600
3

6,597
3

635.154



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

X

Rate
Case

Expense
Deferral

Calculation—Water

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

Rate
Case

Expenses,
Gross

$

50,143
$

50,143
$

50,143
$

50,143

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization

$

-

$

-

$

(16,714)
$

-

5

Amortization

$

-

$

(16,714)
$

(5,014)
$

(21,729)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortization

$

-

$

(16,714)
$

(21,729)
$

(21,729)

789

Rate
Case

Expense
Deferral,
Net

$

50,143
S

33,429
$

28,415
$

28,415

10
1

1

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

$

418
$

418
$

418
$

418

12

Annual

Amortization
Expense

$

5,014
$

5,014
$

5,014
$

5,014

13
.—

-B

Magnolia
Water

Ulility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
Nu.

xxx

Rate
Case

Expense
Deferral

Calculation-Water

Fertile
Period
Ended

neeember31,
2024

Line

Number

Description

2022
1-‘:

mg

Period

2023
F

ing

Period

2024
HI

ng

Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

Rave

CascExpcnses.Gru$s

3

50,143
3

50.143
5

50,143
5

50.143

34

Beg1nn‘ngAeeumu1a1ed
Amortization

3

-

$

—

3

115,714)
3

.

5

Amzmizalion

3

-

3

(1s.714)
s

(5.014)
3

421.729)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortization

3

-

3

(151714)
3

(21,729)
3

121.729)

71;9

RateCaseExpenseDeferra|,Nel
3

50,143
3

33,429
3

23,415
3

23.415

1011

Monthly

Amorli/_:1linn
Expense

as

413
3

413
3

413
3

413

12

Annual

Alllortizationfl
pense

55

5.014
Si

5.014
3

5,014
3)

5.014

1314



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
N
0.

X

Rate
Case

Expense
Deferral

Calculation-Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

Description

2022

Filing
Period

2023

Filing
Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

12

Rate
Case

Expenses,
Gross

$

119,369
$

119,369
$

119,369
$

119,369

34

Beginning

Accumulated
Amortization

$

-

$

-

$

(3

9,790)
$

-

5

Amortization

$

-

$

(39,790)
$

(11,937)
$

(51,726)

6

Ending

Accumulated
Amortization

$

-

$

(39,790)
$

(51,726)
$

(51,726)

789

Rate
Case

Expense
Deferral,
Net

S

119,369
$

79,579
$

67,642
$

67,642

1011

Monthly

Amortization
Expense

$

995

$

995

$

995

$

995

AnnualAmortization
Expense

$

11,937
$

11,937
$

11,937
$

11,937

»—u—n>—-

.bL;Jl\)

Line

Number
(A)

Description(13)

Magnolia
Waler

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

xxx

Rate
cnse

Expense
Deferral

Calculation-Sewer

For
the

Period
Ended

December
31.

2024

’;_‘:§:3~ODo~Im\2-J>L.aN»—-

Rate
Case

Expenses,
Gross

Beginning

Accumulated
Amuni/.alion

Amortization
I“.

ding

Accumulaléd

Amortization

Rate
Case

Expense
oeremii,
Net

Mummy

Amortization
Expense

Annual

Amortization
Expense

2022
F1

ing

Period

2023
F

ing

Period

2024

Filing
Period

Total

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

S

119,369
3

119.369
$

119.369
3

119,369

T

-

3

-

S

(39,790)
$

—

3

-

$

(39,790)
S

(11,937)
3

($1.726)

3

-

15

(39,790)
3

(51,726)
3

($1.726)

5

119.369
$

79,579
3

67,642
3

67,642

$

995

S

995

$

995

3

995

$

11,937
3

11.937
$

11,937
S

11,937



Magnolia
Water
U

ty

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

X

Regulatory
Asset

-

Operations
Expenses

Narrative

For
the

Year

Ending

December
31,

2024

Line

Number

System

Descri
tion
of
Ex

ense

Current
Value

Annual
Report

Value

Difference

Narrative
Ex

lanation

1

Brier
Lake

Estates

Electric

S

l,475,7l
S

2,280.00
S

(804.29)

December
2024

acquisition

2

Brier
Lake

Estates

Supplies
&

Expenses

S

-

S

6,474.00
S

(6,474.00)
December
2024

acquisition

3

Brier
Lake

Estates

Maintenance

S

-

S

3,225.00
S

(3,225.00)
December
2024

acquisition

4

Brier
Lake

Estates

Contractual
Services

S

-

S

12,678.00
S

(l2,678.00)
December
2024

acquisition

5

Clear

Stream
Utilities

Total

Expense

S

1,623.40
S

69,932.52
S

(68,309.12)
December
2024

acquisition

6

Oak

Harbor
East

Utility

Electric

S

-

S

90,577.00
S

(90,577.00)
December
2024

acquisition

7

Oak

Harbor
East

Utility

Supplies
&

Expenses

S

-

S

—

S

-

December
2024

acquisition

8

Oak

Harbor
East

Utility

Maintenance

S

-

S

110,496.00
S

(1

10,496.00)
December
2024

acquisition

9

Oak

Harbor
East

Utility

Contractual
Services

S

-

S

28,419.00
S

(28,419.00)
December
2024

acquisition

10

Acadiana
(AWSI)

Electric

S

-

S

-

S

-

No

llnancials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

11

Acadiana
(AWS1)

Supplies
&

Expenses

S

—

S

-

S

-

No

financials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

12

Acadiana
(AWSI)

Maintenance

S

-

S

-

S

—

No

financials

provided/December
2024

acquisi
ion

13

Acadiana(AWS1)

Contractual
Services

S

-

S

—

S

«

No

financial:

provided/December
2024

acquisition

14

Triple
Crown

Electric

S

-

S

-

$

-

No

flnancials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

15

Triple
Crown

Supplies
&

Expenses

S

-

S

-

S

-

No

fmancials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

16

Triple
Crown

Maintenance

S

-

S

-

S

-

No

financials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

17

Triple
Crown

Contractual
Services

S

155.64
S

-

S

155.64
No

financials

provided/December
2024

acquis
ion

18

River
Styx

Electric

S

-

$

-

S

-

No

financials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

19

River
Styx

Supplies
&

Expenses

S

-

S

-

S

-

No

flnancials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

20

River
Styx

Maintenance

S

-

S

-

S

-

No

financials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

21

River
Styx

Contractual
Services

S

-

S

-

S

-

No

financials

provided/December
2024

acquisition

Lme

Number

Tnple
Cmwn

Tnpla
Crown

Rum
5|)/x

mm
SI‘/x

mm
SI‘/x

mm
Slyx

:22;

Tum

Exvcnse
ElecmcSuvvhes

.2

Iixptflses
MalnluunceConmacmal

Servmes

Elm-.1ncSup

2:54

upmm

Sup

:5

&

Expenses
Mz\mcMm::Cannamul

Service:

ElzcxncSupphcs
a

mews
Mm.:mm=Cnn|ra:ma|Scrv1w:

mg

Wnzr
u

.yo,,.ma..,
Company.

LLC

name
No.

xxx

Regulnmry
Aunt
.

Opzrllium
Expenses

mmm.

For
m

V...

Ending

Dzczlubnr
31.2024

Curmm
ValutI

.415
1
:

L523
40

Am.»

Reygrl
Vzlue2,2aa

an

5,474
on

3.225
on

12,572
on

59,932
52

90,571
on

1

news
on

23.4
1

9

on

xsxxx5sxs3sssssssxx93

Dxflerence
(B04
29)

Dccumbu
2024

actlux

16.4743.225(£2,678(53309(90,577
00)

Dcccmbrr
2024

mum

Deczmbzr
2024

M...

(V

\0,496
00)

Dcctmbar
202A

awn:

(22,419
007

n.m..mza24
W.
.0"

—

No

fivmncmls

mmndai/December
2024

anqm
mn

5

pm

rd/Dv:ember7.02/I
ac

svmw

ed/Dbccmberzuuan
s

pwuvldcd/Dnctmber
1024
an

;

pw\1d:dID:c:mber
2024

acqm

—

Nu

fimnsmls

Vrovuied/Dacemher2024
xcqm

A55
54

Na

fimnua}:

pruvuled/Dnccmbcr
2024
an

Nu

finmctals

pmv|dedIDe:emher2U7A
acqm

mu

Nu

finans
;

uruvulcd/D:Lcmhcr
2024

am.

No

financial:

pruvwded/December
zu24

acqm



Line

Base
Year

Residential

Customer
Present
Rates

Base
Year
At

Proposed

Base
Year

BI“

Y5”

Usage

Charge
GaL
Inc.
In

Avg"

Us“:

Usage

Revenue
at

Base
year

_

.

.

.

Proposed
Flat

Charge
at

5.000

Proposed
Avg.

Percentage
Av
g.

Bill

Numb

Service
Area
&

Customer
Type
(B)

Customer

Customer

Equivalents
(Base

Charge)

Present
Rates

Revenue

Proposed

Mommy
chug:

Per

1.000
GaL

Base

Charge
Ga].

per

Em".

5,000
Gal.

per

Momhlv
Bi“

mun“
(P)

Increase
(0)

er

(A)

Count
(C)

Equivalent
(D)

(E)

(F)

Revenue
(G)

Increase
(11)

Revenue
(1)

(‘D

(K)

(L)

(M)

Equv.
(N)

(05

(C)
X

(D)

(C)
X

(F)

(G)
+

(H)

(0/(C)/12

(M)
X

(C)

'11

(-0

+(M)

1

Tier
I

2

Meter
Size

3

5/8"

379

1.00

379

$19.87

$90369

$8.415

$98,784

$21.72

$2.50

2.000

$7.50

$34.110

$29.22

6%

$1.85

4

3/4"

496

1.00

496

$19.87

$118,266

$1

1013

$129,279

$21.72

$2.50

2.000

$7.50

$44.6-40

$29.22

6%

$1.85

5

1"

3

1.25

4

$24.83

$894

$83

$977

$27.14

$2.50

2.000

$9.38

$338

$36.52

6%

$2.31

6

1.5"

0

5.00

0

$99.35

$0

$0

$0

$108.60

$2.50

2.000

$37.50

$0

$146.10

6%

$9.25

7

2"

3

8.00

24

$158.96

$5.723

$533

$6,255

$173.76

$2.50

2.000

$60.00

$2,160

$233.76

6%

$14.80

8

3"

0

15,00

0

$298.05

$0

$0

$0

$325.81

$2.50

2.000

$112.50

$0

$438
31

6%

$27.76

9

4‘

0

25.00

0

$496.75

$0

$0

$0

$543.01

$2.50

2.000

$187.50

$0

$730.51

6%

$46.26

10

6"

0

25,00

0

$496.75

$0

$0

$0

$543.01

$2.50

2,000

$187.50

$0

$730,51

6%

$46.26

11

10"

0

25.00

0

$496.75

$0

$0

$0

$543.01

$2.50

2.000

$187.50

$0

$730.51

6%

$46.26

1213

No

Meter
-

Line
Size

(Flat

Rate)

14

Flat

Rate

509

1.00

509

$29.71

$181,469

$16.899

$198,367

$32.48

-

-

-

-

$32.48

9%

$2.77

1516

Tier
II

17

Meter
Size

18

5/8"

9,970

1.00

9,970

$39.76

$4,756,886

$442,971

$5,199,858

$43.46

$4.00

2000

$12.00

$1,435.680

$55.46

7%

$3.70

19

3/4"

6.561

1.00

6,561

$39.76

$3.130,384

$291,508

$3,421,892

$43.46

$4.00

2.000

$12.00

$944,784

$55.46

7%

$3.70

20

1"

596

1.25

745

$4970

$355,454

$33,101

$388,555

$54.33

$4.00

2,000

$15.00

$107,280

$69.33

7%

$4.63

21

1.5"

30

5.00

150

$198.75

$71,550

$6,663

$78,213

$217.26

$4.00

2,000

$60.00

$21,600

$277.26

7%

$1851

22

2"

129

8.00

1032

$318.02

$492,295

$45.8-14

$538,139

$347.63

$4.00

2.000

$96.00

$1-18.608

$443.63

7%

$29.61

23

3"

8

15.00

120

$596.26

$57,241

$5.330

$62.57]

$651.79

$4.00

2.000

$180.00

$17,280

$831.79

7%

$55.53

24

-1"

I6

25.00

400

$993.78

$190,806

$17,768

$208,574

$1,086.32

$4.00

2,000

$300.00

$57,600

$1,386.32

7%

$92.54

25

6"

5

25.00

125

$993.78

$59,627

$5,553

$65.17‘)

$1,086.32

$4.00

2.000

$300.00

$18,000

$1,386.32

7%

$92.54

26

10"

0

25.00

0

$993.78

$0

$0

$0

$1,086.32

$4.00

2.000

$300.00

$0

$1,386.32

7%

$92.54

2728

No

Meter
-

Line
Sin

(Flat

Rate)

29

Flat

Rate

1,143

1.00

1,143

$59.43

$815,142

$75,908

$891,050

$64.96

-

-

-

-

$64.96

9%

$5.53

303132

5/8"

1,467

1.00

1,467

$10.67

$187.835

$17,492

$205,326

$11.66

$0.00

-

$0.00

$0

$11.66

9%

$0.99

33

3/4"

383

1.00

383

$10.67

$49.039

$4.567

$51606

$11.66

$0.00

-

$000

$0

$11.66

9%

$0.99

3-1

1''

169

1.25

211

$13.34

$27,054

$2,519

$29.57}

$14.58

$0.00

-

$0.00

$0

$14.58

9%

$1.24

35

1.5"

0

5.00

0

$53.34

$0

$0

$0

$58.32

$0.00

-

$0.00

$0

$58.32

9%

$498

36

2"

6

8.00

48

$85.30

$6,142

$572

$6.714

$93.24

$0.00

-

$0.00

$0

$93.24

9%

$7.94

37

3"

0

15.00

0

$160.03

$0

$0

$0

$174.95

$0.00

v

$0.00

$0

$174.95

9%

$14.92

38

0

25.00

0

$266.72

$0

$0

$0

$291.59

$0.00

-

$0.00

$0

$291.59

9%

$24.87

39

0

25.00

0

$266.72

$0

$0

$0

$291.59

$0.00

-

$0.00

$0

$291.59

9%

$24.87

4041

Total

21,873

23,767

$10,596,175

$986,739

$11,582,913

$2,832,080
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Water

Utility

Operating
Company.
LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Revenue
by

Customer
Class
-

Water

For
the

Period
Ending

December
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Line
#

(A):'5‘oo\ioxm4>L»N—-
—-

Ix)

.—

L»)

..-

J>

._-

LI:33

Service
Area
&

Customer
Type

Tier
IResidentialCommercial*

Tier
IIResidentialCommercial*

Tier
IIIResidentialCommercial*Total

Magnolia
Water
U

ility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Revenue
by

Custom
er

Class
-

Sewer

For
the

Period

Ending

December
31,

2024

Base
Year

Residemial

Customer

Proposed

Base
Year

Proposed
Proposed

Customer
.

Present
Rates

Base
Year
At

Present

Base
Year

Proposed

%

Avg.
Bill

(B)

Customer
Count

Equivalent

Equivalents
(F)

Rates

Revenue
(G)

Revenue

Revenue
(1)

Proposed

Increase

Increase

/ERU
(C)

(E)

Increase
(H)

Monthly
Rate
(J)

(D)

(K)

(L)

(C)
X

(D)

(G)
+

(H)

7,607

1.00

7,607

$34.50

$3,149,298

$306,863

$3,456,161

$37.86

9.7%

$3.36

251

1.00

251

$34.50

$103,914

$10,125

$114,039

$37.86

9.7%

$3.36

46,053

1.00

46,053

$69.00

$38,131,884

$3,715,518

$41,847,402

$75.72

9.7%

$6.72

1,426

1.00

1,426

$69.00

$1,180,728

$115,049

$1,295,777

$75.72

9.7%

$6.72

215

1.00

215

$34.50

$89,010

$8,673

$97,683

$37.86

9.7%

$3.36

0

1.00

0

$34.50

$0

$0

$0

$0.00

0.0%

-$34.50

55,552

$5,552

$42,654,834

$4,156,228

$46,811,062

9.7%

*Commercial
unit

counts
are

based
on

Equivalent
Residential
Unit

(ERU)
and
are

determined
by

premise/
facility
type

Maglmlin
wner

mimy

oneming
(Tnvlqunnyo

1.1_r

Dnckct
No.

xxx

Revcnue
In

Customer
Class

-sewer

‘For

Ihv:

Period
Ending

neeenmer
31,

2024

_

.

.

Ruse
Y:-r

R"i"‘"""'

Cusluzucr

Prupnscd

Ens:
Yenr

P'””""d

p"°"°’.°d

Lme

Servme
Area
.3;

Customer
Type

Cnxlnzucr
_

Prcsent
Rates

Kass
Year
.4:

Present

Rm
Year

Proposed

%

Avg.
Bull

:4

(A)

(B)

C"’""'"'
cf’"'“

Equivuenr

E""'"“e“"

(F)

Rnzes

Revenue
(G)

R'“""°

Rcvcnuc
(1)

P”"""’d

Increase

Increase

/ERD
\��o���o����

(D)

(E)

lncrusc
(H)

Mnnlhly
RBI:
(J)

(Kl

U‘)

‘

IC)

Kl“?

(G)‘*('”

2

Tier]

3

R:s1dcnt1a!

7.507

1

on

7607

s34
so

51147293

5306.363

:3

455,151

:37
as

9

7

,1

53

36

4

Commemal’

251

100

251

334
so

$103,914

s1o,12s

£114,039

537
as

o

7%

:3

3.5

s6

Tier
H

7

Resldeuhal

411,053

1

on

45.05:

:59
no

533.131.3214

n_71s,s1x

S41,z47.4o2

s75
72

9

7%

so

72

1:

Cnmmerua!‘

1,425

1

no

1,425

559
no

$1,130,723

$115,049

31,295,777

375
72

9

7%

so

72

I0

Tier
111RCS|dDlII1

I

215

1

00

215

S34
50

539.010

SXA73

S97,bK3

$37
36

S3

36

13

Commcrcml‘

o

1

01)

1)

$34
so

so

so

so

so

on

434
so

1415

Total

55.552

55,552

5425544334
X4.‘

56,223

S-16,5]
l,fl61

9.7%

1517

*Conunere1a1
null

coums
are

based
on

1-.qu1w1en:1zesn1enr
111n1111:1a1,~].-11111
211:

determined
by

premrsafzu
Iy

type



Mngnnlln
wmu

Udlhy

op.-.-.11..‘

Cnmpny.
Lu:

130.11.:
Nu.

xxxRngdunqmut
-

n1n........
Exp...-..
1......

c....p..~1.....
.

w.1..
A

Wudnmnr
c..u...0

For
Rh:

Y:-nr
Pal

Dccenbcr
SI.

1014

LA-Atntllnn
(AWS1)

LA-H-In
1511:!

Dina-W

LA»Br1n-
Lnhu

l‘1t:lrn-WW

LA-Clan!
Stnun
ll

LA-Olk
Hnrbar
En!-W

LA—0I|(
Hlrhur

EH!-WW

LA-River
Sly!

LA-Triple
Cnlwn

RtvinutlN0-1-u1.iI.ity
1...»...

421.000
s

3

s

s

s

s

3

s

LII:
Fee

Wlln

470.000
1

S

S

-

S

3

3

3

3

11.11....
Saver

321.000
3

s

s

3,352.50
s

s

s

3

s

1.1.
1:...

Sewer

332.000
s

s

s

-

s

s

s

s

s

Misccllmnou
Savioe

0.10.0.0.

330.000
s

s

.

s

s

s

s

3

s

Reveals:
Wu:

460.M0
S

-

3

1,553.96
5

-

S

-

3

-

3

-

5

-

3

-

Tad

Wlluh
Sewn!

Revenue

w.M

$1,553.96

$3,552.50

$.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0..."...

?
-1....

(0101:)

400.100
s

-

s

s

s

s

s

3

-

s

7....

1»~...p..1y

401.100
3

0.71

3

s

s

s

s

s

403.71
s

M..0.11....ou.
0.0....

Deduuian:

420.000
s

-

0

s
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s

-

s

cu.1........-11000..
A

c0110.:
Esp!

-

Umnllectihk
110001.111.

704.000
s

3

s

s

s

s

s

s

-

Cull

Rancid
Calla!

(Billing)

903.100
3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1119.36

c...11z...a..1c..u...1(B...k1=..s)

903.200
s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

-

007..
supp
F2:

(c...1...u..i.1.1'.c-1)

921.000
s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

om...

Sllppliel
Etpaua

921.300
s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

A.1...i..z.1.-.00..
Expawu

Trlmfemsd

922.000
s

s

s

s

s

s

s

3

sun

r..p..1...
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(02.93)
s

—

s

s

s

10.90
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0....-.1
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Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,

LLC

Docket
No.

XXX

Regulatory
Asset
-

Revenues,
Expenses,
Losses,

Comparison
-

Water

For
the

Year

Ending

December
31,

2024

RevenuesLate
Fees

Water

Revenue
Water

Total

Water
&

Sewer

Revenue

ExpensesG&A
-

General
&

Admin:

Regulatory
Expense

-

Business
License

Allocated
group

expenses

Total
G&A

—

General
&

Admin

0

s

&

Maint
—

O

erations
&

Maintenance:

Fuel
and

Power

Purchased
for

Pumping

Water
-

Chemicals
Water

Ops

group

expenses

Total
Ops
&

Maint
-

Operations
&

Maintenance

De
r

&

Amon
-

De

reciation
&

Amortization:

Depreciation
Expense

Depreciation
Expense

CIAC

Total
Depr
&

Amort
-

Depreciation
&

Amortization

Total

Expenses
Net

Operating

Income/(Loss)

LA-Brier
Lakes

Estates-W

LA-Oak
Harbor
East-W

470.000
$

-

$

-

460.000
$

1,553.96
$

-

$1,553.96

$0.00

923200
$

20.60
$

—

$

1,331.14
$

17,401.00

$

1,401.74
3

17,401.00

615.000
$

149.21
$

-

613.500
$

(142.04)
3

-

$

1,550.33
3

19,532.73

$

1,557.50
$

19,532.73

403.000
3

619.05
3

324453

403.100
$

-

$

-

3

619.05
S

3,244.53

$3,573.29

$45,178.26

($2,024.33)

($45,178.26)

($47,202.59)(46,147.53)
Per
GL
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Fees
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Water

Total

Water
&

Sewer

Revenue
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.

General
&

Admm

Regulatory
Expense

,
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group
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Tam!
(MM

,
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&
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O

5

EL

Mann
A

O
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&
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1'

el
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—

Chemicals
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ops

group
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4
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—
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4
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—

De

mc12\11(1n
&
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<2
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—
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41

Amurnzamm

Total

Expenses.\1el0pernting
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LA-Brier
Lam

Esmleyw

LA»L7nkHnrI:1or
Enspw

470
000
3

—

S

—

460.000
58

1.553
96

3)

-

31.553
96

$0

00

928

200
S

21)

60

‘i

v

s

138114
3

1740100

3

140174
$

17,41)100

615

000
3)

14‘)
2|

$

-

6114500
3

(14204)
X

-

3

I

550
33

3

19,532
73

3

1.557
50

S5

19,532
73

403

000
5

619
05

3

5,244
53

403

1011
3

—

3

—

S

614?
05

$15

8,244
53

$3,578
29

545.178
26

($Lfl24,33)

($45.l78.Z6)

1347.202
591

(45,147
53)

PerGL



Magnolia
Water

Utility

Operating
Company,
LL(

Docket
No.

XXX

Regulatory
Asset

-

Revenues,
Expenses.
Losses.

Comparison
-

Wastewate

For
the

Year

Endin

December
31,

2024

LA-Acadian
(AWS1)

.A-Brier
Lakes

Estates-WV
LA-Clear
Stream
[1

LA-Oak
Harbor

East-WW

LA-River
Styx

LA-Triple
Crown

RevenuesRevenue
Sewer

521.000
3

-

3

3,552.50
3

»

3

-

3

-

3

-

Late
Fees

Sewer

532.000
5

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

Miscellaneous
Service

Revenues

536.000
3

-

3

—

S

-

3

-

3

-

S

-

Total

Water
&

Sewer

Revenue

$0.00

33,552.50

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

ExpensesG&A
-

General
&

Admin:

Taxes

Property

408.160
3

5.71
3

-

3

-

3

-

3

463.71
3

-

Cust

Record
Collect

(Billing)

903.100
3

-

S

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

3

1.21936

Outside
Services

(IT)

923.900
3

-

3

-

S

-

3

-

3

-

5

1,093.78

Property
Insurance

Commercial

924.400
3

23.43
S

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

3

281.25

Regulatory
Expense

DNR

928.100
3

174.57
3

(62.93)
3

-

3

-

3

10.90
3

-

Regulatory
Expense

-

Business
License

928.200
3

-

3

61.80
3

80.00
S

-

S

-

3

155.25

Allocated
group

expenses

872.98

1

315.99

3,908.87

16,625.74

358.31

540.73

To/al
G&A

-

General
:1’:

Admin

3

1,076.69
3

1,314.86
3

3,988.87
3

16,625.74
3

832.92
3

3,290.37

5

&

Maint
—

e

ions
&

Mainlenan
:

Sewer
-

Purchased
Power
-

Pumping

715.300
3

-

3

129.83
3

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

Sewer
-

Purchased
Power
-

Treatment

715.500
3

-

3

1,345.88
3

-

3

-

S

-

$

-

Sewer
-

Mowing
and

Lawn

Maintenance

729.000
3

-

3

~

3

269.45
3

-

3

-

3

-

Sewer
-

T&D
Ops

730.500
3

-

3

-

3

1,353.95
3

-

S

-

3

-

Sewer
-

O&M
-

Contractual
Services

-

Water

Testing

735.000
3

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

3

v

3

155.64

Sewer
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group

exepnses

3

343.04
3

517.12
3

1

536.00
3

6,533.13
3

140.80

212.48
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&
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-
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&

Maintenance

$343.04

31
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$3,159.40

$6,533.13
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3368.12
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-

D

i

ti
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&

Am
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Depreciation
Expense

403.000
3

248.58
3

875.43
3

-

3

28,471.20
3

-

3

262.55

Depreciation
Expense

CIAC

403.100
3

-

3

-

3

-

3

-

S

-

3

-

Total
Dzpr
&

Arrwrt
-

Depreciation
&

Amortization

3

248.58
5

875.43
S

-

S

28,471.20
5

-

3

262.55
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Expenses

31,668.31

34,183.12

$7,148.27

$51,630.07

3973.72

$3,921.04

Net

Operating

1neomeJ(Loss]

($1,663.31)

($630.62)

(S7,148£}

($51,630.07).

(S973.72)

($3,921.04)
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(1
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LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WATER SERVICES TARIFF

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES— TIER I

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers

of water within the area served by the Company in the fo lowing subdivision(s):
SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Evangeline LA Bossier

Rolling Ridge Caddo / Bossier

Brigas Acres Calcasieu

Belleville Lafayette
Village Quest Lafayette

Windy Meadows Lafayette

Highland Ridge Livingston
Foxcroft Sabine

Abita Springs St. Tammany
Casa Calvo St. Tammany

Howze Beach St. Tammany

Cherrywood — Lone Oak St. Tammany
North Shore St. Tammany
Pearl River St. Tammany

159 Business & MH Park St. Tammany

RATES BY METER SIZE 5/8” & ’/4”: $21.72 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

l”: $27.14 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

1.5”: $108.60 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

2”: $173.76 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

3”: $325.81 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

4” or Greater: $543.01 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

No Meter: $32.48 flat

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 Revised Page No. 1

Authority: Commission Order No. U-37191 Revised: September 1, 2025

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WATER SERVICES TARIFF

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES— TIER I

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers

of water within the area served by the Company in the Following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Evangeline LA Bossier

Rolling Rid e Caddo / Bossier

Brigas Acres Calcasieu

Belleville Lafa ette

Village Quest Lafayette

Windy Meadows Ixafa ette

Highland Ridge Livin ston

Foxcroft Sabine

Abita Springs St. Tammany
Casa Calvo St. Tammany

Ilowze Beach St. Tammany

Chen’;/wood — Lone Oak St. Tammfly
North Shore St. Tammany
Pearl River St. Tammany

159 Business & MH Park St. Tammany

RATES BY METER SIZE 5/8" & "/4”: $21.72 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$2.50 for cach additional 1,000 gallons consumed

1”: $27.l4 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$2.50 for cash additional 1,000 gallons consumed

1.5”: $108.60 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

2”: $173.76 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

3”: $325.81 for the first 2.000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

4” or Greater: $543.01 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

No Meter: $32.48 llat

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 Revised Page No. 1

Authority: Commission Order No. U-37191 Revised: September 1, 2025



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES— TIER II

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers

of water within the area served by the Company in the following subdivision(s) in St. Tammany

Parish:

Lakeside Oaks Subdivision

Meadows Deerfield Subdivision

Penn Mill Lakes Subdivision Cherry Creek Subdivision

Bleu Lake Hills/Highlands Subd Colog Subdivision

River Park Crossing (River Park) Chateau Loire Subdivision

Autumn Haven Subdivision Pines of Greenleaves Subdivision

Alamosa Business Park (Alamosa) Manor Apartments
River Park Estates (River Park) Oak Island Subdivision

Pruden Creek (Pruden Creek) Reserve East Subdivision

Penn Mill Place Park Subdivision

Port Louis Cornerstone Subdivision

Whippoorwill Subdivision Phase 7 Lochmere Subdivision

Simpson Farms (Pruden Creek) Village Shopping Center

Belle Maison, Sq 242&257 Old Mandeville Woods

Meadowbrook Subdivision Timbercreek Subdivision

Monterrey Subdivision Gardens of Greenleaves

Money Hill Plantation Subdivision Forest Subdivision

Grand Palms Apts Brentwood Subdivision

Plantation Subdivision Fox Run Estates Subdivision

Lakes of Greenleaves Canaan Place Subd

Reserve Subdivision Highland Subdivision

Estates Subdivision Greenleaves Commercial

Hunters Glen Subdivision Wynntree Subdivision

Trace Subdivision Wigghaven Subdivision

Laurelwood Subdivision Sunshine Plaza Center

Audubon Lake/Lake Audubon Mandeville (Unincorporated Squares)

Village Subdivision Seven Pines Subdivision

Brier Lake Estates Subdivision

Tete L’ours Ph3 Subdivision Guste Island Oaks

Guste Island Forest Guste Island Pines

Guste Island Village Guste Island — Other

Montogomery Trace Belle Pointe

Cocgille Grand O:fl<s

Jackson Court Perrilloux

Pine Creek Acres Pontchatrain Oaks

Raiford Oaks Southern Oaks

Square 175 Resolve

Beau Pre Cherrywood

Rigolets Estates Rigolets Harbor

Crosswind Cove Subdivision Copper Ridge Subdivision

Eden Isle Subdivision The Meadows Subdivision

Lakeshore Estates Subdivision

Lakeshore Villages Subdivision

And the Following subdivisions in Lafayette Parish:

And the Following subdivisions in Calcasieu Parish:

Garden Heights Mark Ridge
Cote Gelee Jackson Square

Lexington Heights Southfleld Square

Hunters Grove Lake Street

And the Following subdivision(s) in Iberia Parish:

Port East

And the Following subdivision(s) in Jackson Parish:

Spring Creek Water & Sewerage
Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790

Revised Page No. 2

Revised: September 1, 2025

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES— TIER II

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions ofthe Company to all consumers

of water within the area served by the Company in the following subdivision(s) in St‘ Tammany

Parish:

Lakeside Oaks Subdivision

Meadows Deerfield Subdivision

Penn Mill Lakes Subdivision Cheny Creek Subdivision

Bleu Lake Hills/Highlands Subd Colony Subdivision

River Park Crossin (River Park) Chateau Loire Subdivision

Autumn Haven Subdivision Pines of Greenleaves Subdivision

Alamosa Business Park (Alamosa) Manor Apartments

River Park Estates (River Park) Oak Island Subdivision

Pmden Creek (Prudcn Creek) Reserve l-last Subdivision

Penn Mill Place Park Subdivision

Purl Louis Cumersmne Subdivision

Whippoorwill Subdivision Phase 7 Loehmere Subdivision

Simpson Farms (Pruden Creek) Village Shopping Center

Belle Maison, Sq 242&257 Old Mandeville Woods

Meadowbrook Subdivision Timberercek Subdivision

Monterrey Subdivision Gardens of Greenleaves

Money Hill Plantation Subdivision Forest Subdivision

Grand Palms Apts Brentwood Subdivision

Plantation Subdivision Fox Run Estates Subdivision

Lakes of Greenleaves Canaan Place Subd

Reserve Subdivision Highland Subdivision

Estates Subdivision Grcenleaves Commercial

Hunters Glen Subdivision W nntree Subdivision

Trace Subdivision Winghavcn Subdivision

Laurclwood Subdivision Sunshine Plaza Center

Audubon Lake/Lake Audubon Mandeville (Unincorporated Squares)

Village Subdivision Seven Pines Subdivision

Tete L'ours Ph3 Subdivision Guste Island Oaks

Lakeshore Villages Subdivision

Guste Island Forest Gusto Island Pines

Guste Island Village Cvuste Island - Other

Montogomery Trace nelle Pointe

Coquille Grand Oaks

Jackson Court Perrilloux

Pine Creek Acres Pontchatrain Oaks

Raiford Oaks Southern Oaks

Square in Resolve

Beau Pre Chelrywood

Rigolels Estates Rigolels Harbor

Crosswind Cove Subdivision Copper Ridge Subdivision

Eden lsle Subdivision The Meadows Subdivision

Brier Lake Estates Subdivision Lakeshore Estates Subdivision

And the Following subdivisions in Lafayette Parish:

Garden Heights Mark Ridge
Cote Gelee Jackson Square

Lexington Heights Southlield Square

And the Following subdivisions in Caleasieu Parish:

Hunters Grove Lake Street

And the Following subdivision(s) in Iberia Parish:

Port East

And the Following subdivision(s) in Jackson Parish:

Spring Creek Water & Sewera e

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 2

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790 Revised: September 1, 2025



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES— TIER II

gCont).

And the following subdivision(s) in Livingston Parish:

Riverscape

And the Following subdivision(s) in Ouachita Parish:

Westlakes

And the following subdivision in Beauregard and Vernon Parishes:

Green Acres

RATES BY METER SIZE 5/8” & “A”: $43.46 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

l”: $54.33 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

1.5”: $217.26 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

2”: $347.63 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

3”: $651.79 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

4” or Greater: $1,086.32 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

No Meter: $64.96 flat

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 Revised Page No. 3

Authority: Commission Order No. U—37191 Revised: September 1, 2025

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES—- TIER II

jCont .

And the following subdivision(s) in Livin ston Parish:

Riverscge

And the Following subdivision(5) in Ouachita Parish:

Westlakes

And the following subdivision in Beauregard and Vcmon Parishes:

Green Acres

R TES BY METER SIZE 5/S” & 74”: $43.46 for the first 2,000 gallons Consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

1": $54.33 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

1.5”: $217.26 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

2”: $347.63 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

3”: $651.79 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

4" or Greater: $1,085.32 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

No Meter: $64.96 flat

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 Revised Page No. 3

Authority: Commission Order No. U—37191 Revised: September 1, 2025



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES— TIER III

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers

of water within the area served by the Company in the following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Dixie‘ Caddo / Bossier

Wildwood‘ Caddo / Bossier

King's Hwy‘ Caddo / Bossier

Plantation Gardens5 Iberville

Beau Parterre4 Lafayette
Carencro Village3 Lafayette

Coach House Manor7 Layne
Country Pines3 Lafayette

Fox Run3 Lafayette
Grande Stakes3 Lafayette
Ossun Heights3 Lafayette

Shenandoah7 Lafayette
Trewhill3 Lafayette

Brookhollow Subdivision‘ Lafayette
Chartres Place Subdivision4 Lafayette

Habersham“ Lafayette
Pinnacle Place WTP4 Lafayette

Le Triomphe Subdivisionz Lafayette / St. Martin

Lakeside Easts Livingston

Peg Leg Cove9 Sabine

RATES BY METER SIZE 5/8” & “A”: $11.66 plus applicable flow through rate below

I’’: $14.58 plus applicable flow through rate below

1.5”: $58.32 plus applicable flow through rate below

2”: $93.24 plus applicable flow through rate below

3”: $174.95 plus applicable flow through rate below

4” & 6”: $291.59 plus applicable flow through rate below

FLOW-THROUGH ‘$6.56 per 1,000 gallons, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from City of Shreveport and

consumed by the customer and charged as separate line item.

$2.50 per 1,000 gallons, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from St. Martin Parish

Waterworks District 3 and consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

3$4.30 per 1,000 gal ons, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from Lafayette Parish Waterworks

District North and consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

“$4.68 per 1,000 ga

and consumed by th

5$3.61 per 1,000 ga

Department and con

6354.00 per 1,000 gal

lons, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from the Milton Water System
e customer and charged as a separate line item.

Ions, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from the Iberville Parish Utility
sumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

ons, or fraction thereof, ofwater purchased from the Carencro Utilities System
and consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

7$4.l0 per 1,000 gal ons, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from the City of Broussard and

consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

8$2.52 per 1,000 gal
fraction thereof, for

amount over 8,000 g

ons, or fraction thereof, up to 3,000 gallons, plus $2.12 per 1,000 gallons, or

the next 5,000 gallons, plus $1.37 per 1,000 gallons, or fraction thereof, for any

allons of water purchased from Ward 2 Water District and consumed by the

customer and charged as a separate line item.

‘$6.00 per 1,000 gallons, or fraction thereof, ofwater purchased from the South Toledo Bend Water

District and consum

Effective Date: September 1, 2024

Authority: Commission Order No. U—37191

ed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

Revised Page No. 4

Revised: September 1, 2025

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WATER SERVICE RATES— TIER III

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms

of water within the area served by the Company

and Conditions ofthe Company to all consumers

in the following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Dixie‘ Cadclo / Bossier

Wildwo0d' Caddo / Bossier

King's llwy‘ Caddo / Bossier

Plantation Gardenss lbewille

Beau Parterre‘ Lafayette
Carencro Villa (:3 Lafayette

Coach House Manor7 Lafayette

Country Pines; Lafayette
Fox Run“ Lafayette

Grande Stakes‘ Lafa ette

Ossun I-Ieights3 Lafayette
Shenandoah7 Lafa ette

Trewhilll Lafayette
Brookhollow Subdivision‘ Lafayette
Chartres Place Subdivision‘ Lafayette

I-Iabersham‘ Lafa ette

Pinnacle Place WTP‘ Lafa ette

Le Triomphe Subdivision} Lafayette / St. Martin

Lakeside East‘ Livin ston

Peg Leg Ccve9 Sabine

RATES BY METER SIZE 5/8” & 3/A": $11.66 plus applicable flow through rate below

1": $14.58 plus applicable flow through rate below

1.5”: $58.32 plus applicable flow through rate below

2”’: S9124 plus applicable flow through rate below

3”: $174 95 plus applicable flow through rate below

4" & 6": $291 59 plus applicable flow through rate below

FLOW-THROUGH ‘$6.56 per 1.000 gallons. or fraction thereof. of water purchased from City of Shreveport and

consumed by the customer and charged as separate line item.

232.50 per 1,000 gallons, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from St. Martin Parish

Waterworks District 3 and consumed by the customer and charged as El separate line item.

‘$4.30 per 1,000 gallons, or

District North and consume

434.63 per 1.000 gallons, or fraction thereof, of water purchased from the Milton Water System

fraction thereof. of water purchased from Lafayette Parish Waterworks

d by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

and consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

533.61 per 1,000 gallons, or fraction thereof, nfwatet purchased from the lberville Parish Utility

Department and consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

t$4.0o per 1,000 gallons. or fraction thereof. ofwater purchased from the Carencro Utilities System
and consumed by the customer and charged as 8 separate line item.

734.10 per 1,000 gallons. or fraction thcrcot; of water purchased from the city ctaroussard and

consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

‘$2.52 per L000 gallons. or fraction thereof. up to 3,000 gallons, plus $2.12 per 1,000 gallons, or

fraction thereof, for the next 5,000 gallons, plus $1.37 per 1,000 gallons, or fraction thereof, rcr any

amount over 8,000 gallons of water purchased from Ward 2 Water District and consumed by the

customer and charged ns 21 separate line item.

9$6.00 per 1,000 gallons. or fraction thereof. ufwater purchased from the South Toledo Bend Water

District and consumed by the customer and charged as a separate line item.

Effective Date: September 1, 2024

Authority: Commission Order No. U-37191

Revised Page No. 4

Revised: September 1, 2025



WATER SERVICE FEES— ALL TIERS

TAP-IN—FEE 5/8” & 3/4" Meter $600.00

1" Meter $700.00

1.5" Meter $750.00

2” Meter $800.00

Above 2”: $1,200.00

This charge will include all labor and materials for the installation of the service line and meter and any other

cost associated with the initial installation, plus the difference of any meter larger than the standard 5/8” or 3/4"

meter.

CAPACITY RESERVATION FEE Not to exceed $6.00 Qer gallon

Both the capacity reservation fee and the tap-in fees set forth herein represent the maximum fees that the

Company many charge the new customer.

CONNECTION FEE $40.00

This charge is to cover the administrative cost of reestablishing service and with reading the meter upon a

change of customer where service has previously been established.

RE—CONNECTION FEE $35.00

This charge is for re-establishing service after disconnection for non—payment, failure to make deposit,

fraudulent or seasonal use.

SERVICE CHARGE $45 .00

This charge shall cover the cost of sending a company repairman sent to a consumer's premises at

the customer's request when the trouble is found to be in the consumer's house piping.

NSF CHECK FEE $20.00

DELIN UENT FEE

Maximum of 5% of monthly billing after 20 days from billing date.

DEPOSIT

Maximum charge 2 ‘/2 times monthly bill

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 5

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790 Revised: December 23, 2024

WATER SERVICE FEES~ ALL TIERS

TAP 5/8" & 3/4" Meter $600.00

1" Meter $700.00

1.5" Meter S750.00

2” Meter $800.00

Above 2”: $|.200.0(l

This charge will include all labor and materials for the installation of the service line and meter and any other

cost associated with the initial installation, plus the difference of any meter larger than the standard 5/8" or 3/4"

meter.

CAPACITY RESERVATION FEE Nat to exceed $6.00 per gallon

Both the capacity reservation fee and the tap—in fees set forth herein represent the maximum fees that the

Company many charge the new customer.

CONNECTION FEE $40.00

This charge is to cover the administrative cost ofreestablishing service and with reading the meter upon a

change ofcustomer where service has previously been established.

RE~CONNECTlON FEE $35.00

This charge is for re-establishing service after disconnection for non-payment, failure to make deposit,

fraudulent or seasonal use.

SERVICE CHARGE $45.00

This charge shall cover the cost of sending a company repairman sent to a consumer's premises at

the customer's request when the trouble is found to be in the consumer's house piping.

NSF CHECK FEE $20.00

1 INQUENT FEE

Maximum of 5% ryfmonthly billing afier 20 days from billing date.

DEPOSIT

Maximum charge 2 ‘/1 times monthly bill

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 5

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790 Revised: December 23, 2024



LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WASTEWATER SERVICES TARIFF

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER I

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers of

Wastewater within the area served by the Company in the following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Atwood Acres Acadia

Beechwood Ascension

Green Bayou Ascension

Hillshire Ascension

Martin Lake Resort Ascension

Colonial Oaks Ascension

Lake Park Ascension

Cypress Village Assumption
Greenbriar Assumption

Seraphim Estates Assumption
Wildwood Caddo / Bossier

Rolling Ridge Caddo / Bossier

Hunters Grove Subdivision Calcasieu

Lanexang Village Iberia

Maryland Park Iberia

Robichaux Iberia

SpringCreek Water & Sewerage WWTF No. 1 Jackson

Spring Creek Water & Sewerage WWTF No. 2 Jackson

Belleville Lafayette
Village Quest Lafayette

Country Trails Subdivision Lafayette
Country Pines Lafayette
Country Run Lafayette

Deer Park Lafayette
Derby Heights Lafayette
Mouton Estates Lafayette
Sundown Place Lafayette

Sunrise Mobile Home Park Lafayette
Willow Creek Lafayette

Windy Meadows Lafayette
Young Acres Lafayette
Bayou Bend Lafourche

Beau Chene Lafourche

Beaujolais Lafourche

Grand Marnier Lafourche

Half Oak Lafourche

Maglolia Park/St. Maurice Subdivision Lafourche

Midway Lafourche

Plantation Trace Lafourche

Twelve Cedars Subdivision Lafourche

S&S Lincoln

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 1

Authoritv: Commission Order No. IJ-36790 Revised: Sentember I. 2023

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WASTEWATER SERVICES TARIFF

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER I

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers of

Wastewater within the area served by the Company in the following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Atwood Acres Acadia

Beechwood Ascension

Green Bayou Ascension

Hillshire Ascension

Martin Lake Resort Ascension

Colonial Oaks Ascension

Lake Park Ascension

Cypress Village Assumption
Greenbriar Assumption

Seraphim Estates Assumption
Wildwood Caddo / Bossier

Rolling Ridge Caddo / Bossier

Hunters Grove Subdivision Calcasieu

Lanexang Village Iberia

Maryland Park Iberia

Robichaux Iberia

Spring Creek Water & Sewerage WWTF No. 1 Jackson

Spring Creek Water & Sewerage WWTF No. 2 Jackson

Belleville Lafayette
Village Quest Lafayette

Country Trails Subdivision Lafayette
Country Pines Lafayette
Country Run Lafayette

Deer Park Lafayette
Derby Heights Lafayette
Mouton Estates Lafayette
Sundown Place Lafayette

Sunrise Mobile Home Park Lafayette
Willow Creek Lafayette

Windy Meadows Lafayette
Young Acres Lafayette

Bayou Bend Lafourche

Beau Chene Lafourche

Beaujolais Lafourche

Grand Marnier Lafourche

Half Oak Lafourche

Magnolia Park/St. Maurice Subdivision Lafourche

Midway Lafourche

Plantation Trace Lafourche

Twelve Cedars Subdivision Lafourche

S&S Lincoln

Effective Date: September I, 2023 Revised Page No. I

Authnritv: Commission Order Nn. II-36790 Revised: Sentemher I. 2023



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER I {CONT}

And the following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Riverside Ridge Livingston
Gun Boat Island Livingston

Deer Lake Livingston
Raiders Ridge Subdivision Livingston

Albany Heights Livingston
Country Acres Livingston
Highland Ridge Livingston
Hunstock Hills Livingston
Lakeside East Livingston
Madison Place Livingston
Pen’s Place Livingston
Sandy Ridge Livingston

Joycelyn Sewer Association Livingston
La Amite Livingston

Cherry Ridge Morehouse

Cedar Bend Natchitoches

Cedar Grove Natchitoches

Payne Wastewater System Natchitoches

Point Place Natchitoches

Westlakes Ouachita

Silver Leaf Ouachita

False River Park Subdivision Pointe Coupee
Chenal Estates Pointe Coupee
Island Woods Pointe Coupee

Riverbend Pointe Coupee
St. Mary’s Baptist Church Subdivision Pointe Coupee

Major Pointe Cougee
Elysian Fields Subdivision Richland

Peg Leg Cove Oxidation Ditch Sabine

Foxcroft Sabine

Irish Bend St. Mary
Atchafalaya Acres St. Martin

Country Acres St. Martin

159 Business & MH Park St. Tammany

Cherrywood - Lone Oak St. Tammany

Lazy River St. Tammany
Alton Community St. Tammany
Ponchatoula Trace Tangipahoa
Black Subdivision Tangipahoa

Arbor Estates Tangipahoa
Acadian Villa Terrebonne

Country Hollow Terrebonne

Mobile Estates Terrebonne

St. Agnes Terrebonne

Tara Terrebonne

Willowdale Terrebonne

Windy Hills Subdivision Vermilion

Cypress Land Estates Vermilion

Marion Heights Vermilion

Rose Hill Vermilion

Vermilion Palms Vermilion

Westside Strig Vermilion

Acadiana Marina Vermilion

RATES Residential: $37.86

Commercial: Formula Based (See Addendum 1)
Effective Date: September 1, 2024 Revised Page No. 2

Authnritv: Cnmmissinn Order No. II-37191 Revised: Sentemher I. 2025

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING C PANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

T 1 T)

And the following subdivisi<>n(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Riverside Ridge Livingston
Gun Boat Island Livingston

Deer Lake Livingston
Raiders Ridge Subdivision Livingston

Albany Heights Livingston

Country Acres Livingston

Highland Ridge Livingston
Hunstoek Hills Livingston
Lakeside East Livingston
Madison Place Livingston
Pen’s Place Livingston

Sandy Ridge Livingston

Joycelyn Sewer Association Livingston
La Amite Livingston

Cherry Ridge Morehouse

Cedar Bend Natchitoehes

Cedar Grove Natchitoches

Payne Wastewater System Natchitoches

Point Place Natchitoehes

Westlakes Ouachita

Silver Leaf Ouachita

False River Park Subdivision Pointe Coupee
Chenal Estates Pointe Coupee
Island Woods Pointe Coupee

Riverbend Pointe Coupee
St. Mary’s Baptist Church Subdivision Pointe Coupee

Major Pointe Coupee

Elysian Fields Subdivision Richland

Peg Leg Cove Oxidation Ditch Sabine

Foxcrofi Sabine

Irish Bend St. Mary

Atchafalaya Acres St. Martin

Country Acres St. Martin

[59 Business & MH Park St. Tammany
Cherrywood - Lone Oak St. Tammany

Lazy River St. Tammany
Alton Community St. Tammany

Ponchatoula Trace Tangipahoa
Black Subdivision Timgipahoa

Arbor Estates Tangipahoa
Aeadian Villa Terrebonne

Country Hollow Terrebonne

Mobile Estates Terrebonne

St. Agnes Terrebonne

Tara Terrebonne

Willowdale Terrebonne

Windy Hills Subdivision Vennilion

Cypress Land Estates Vermilion

Marion Heights Vermilion

Rose Hill Vermilion

Vermilion Palms Vermilion

Westside Strig Vermilion

Acadiana Marina Vermilion

RATES Residential: $3 786

Commercial: Formula Based (See Addendum 1)
Effective Date: September 1,2024 Revised Page No.2

Anthnritv: (‘nmmiuinn Order Nn, II I91 Revised: Seniem her I. 2025



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general temrs and conditions of the Company to all consumers of Wastewater within the area served by

the Company in the following subdivision(s) in St. Tammany Parish:

Lakeside Deerfield Subdivision

Meadows Cherry Creek Subdivision

Penn Mill Lakes Subdivision Colony Subdivision

Timber Ridge Chateau Loire Subdivision

River Park Crossing Pines of Greenleaves Subdivision

Autumn Haven Subdivision Manor Apartments
Alamosa Business Park Reserve East Subdivision

River Park Estates Oak Island Subdivision

Pruden Creek Park Subdivision

Penn Mill Place Cornerstone Subdivision

Port Louis Lochmere Subdivision

Trace Old Mandeville Woods

Simpson Farms Tirnbercreek Subdivision

Belle Maison, Sq 242&257 Gardens of Greenleaves

Meadowbrook Subdivision Forest Subdivision

Monterrey Subdivision Brentwood Subdivision

Money Hill Plantation Subdivision Village Shopping Center

Plantation Subdivision Fox Run Estates Subdivision

Reserve Subdivision Canaan Place Subdivision

Estates Subdivision Hghland Subdivision

Lakes of Greenleaves Wjnntree Subdivision

Hunters Glen Subdivision Greenleaves Commercial

Trace Subdivision Winghaven Subdivision

Laurelwood Subdivision Sunshine Plaza Center

Audubon Lake/Lake Audubon Mandeville (Unincorporated Sgiares)

Village Subdivision Seven Pines Subdivision

Oaks Subdivision Tete Lours Phase 3

Grand Palms Apts‘ Guste Island Oaks

Guste Island Forest Guste Island Pines

Guste Island Village Guste Island - Other

Montogomery Trace Belle Pointe

Coquille Grand Oaks

Jackson Court Perrilloux

Pine Creek Acres Pontchartrain Oaks

Raiford Oaks Southern Oaks

Chemekette Heights Square 175

Maison Trace Resolve

Beau Pre Rigolets Estates

Rigolets Sportsman Marina Crosswind Cove Subdivision

Fieldchase Subdivision Cane Ridge Subdivision

Copper Ridge Subdivision Eden Isle Subdivision

The Meadows Subdivision Brier Lake Estates Subdivision

Lakeshore Estates Subdivision Lakeshore Villages Subdivision

Silver Hills/The Estates Subdivision Oaklawn Trace Subdivision

And the following subdivisions in Tang_ipahoa Parish:

The Landing Brady Place

Arrington Place Lakin Ridge
Timber Ridge Olde Mill

Belle Foret Brighton Cove

Maplewood The Village
Azalea Woods Pelican Gardens

Wolf Lakes Country Rivers

Hidden Pines Autumn Trace

Logan Creek Whispering Winds

Greenleaf Carriage House Apartments
Riverwood Davie Estates

Southern Pines Autumn Brook

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 3

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790 Revised: September 1, 2025

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general |en'ns and Corldnlons ofrhe Company to all consumers of Wnstewater Within the area served by

(ht Cnmpan r In the following SUbdiViSlOn(S) in St. Tammany Parish

Lakeside Deerfield Subdi "on

Meadows Cherry Creek Subdi sion

Penn Mill Lakes Subdivision Colony Subdivision

Timber Ridge Chateau Loire Subdivision

River Park Crossing Pines of Greenleaves Subdivision

Autumn Haven Subdivision Manor Apartments
Reserve East Subdivision

Oak Island Subdivision

Park Subdivision

Alam osa Business Park

River Park Estates

Pruden Creek

Penn Mill Place Cornerstone Subdivision

Port Louis Lochlnere Subdivision

Trace Old Mandeville Woods

Simpson Farms Timbercreek Subdivision

Belle Maison, Sq 242&257 Gardens of Greerlleaves

Meadowbrook Subdivision Forest Subdivision

Brentwood Subdivision

Village Shopping Center

Fox Run Estates Subdivision

Canaan Place Subdivision

Highland Subdi
'

'on

Wynntree Subd lsion

Greenleaves Commercial

Winghaven Subdivision

Monterrey Subdivision

Money Hill Plantation Subdivision

Plantation Subdivision

Reserve Subdivision

Estates Subdivision

Lakes of Greenleaves

Ilunters Glen Subdivision

Trace Subdivision

Laurelwood Subdivision Sunshine Plaza Center

Audubon Lake/Lake Audubon Mandeville (Unincorporated Squares)

Village Subdivision Seven Pines Subdivision

Oaks Subdivision Tete Lours Phase 3

Grand Palms Apts‘ Gusle Island Oaks

Guste Island Forest Guste Island Pines

Guste Island Village Guste Island - Other

Montogomery Traee Bcllc Pointe

Coquille Grand Oaks

Jackson Court Perrilloux

Pine Creek Acres Pontchartrain Oaks

Raiford Oaks Southern Oaks

Chemekette Heights Square 175

Maison Trace Resolve

Beau PIC Rigolets Estates

Rigolets Sportsman Marina Crosswind Cove Subdivision

I-‘ieldchase Subdiv' "on Cane Ridge Subdivision

Copper Ridge Subd Eden Isle Subdivision

The Meadows Subdn. on Brier Lake Estates Subdivision

Lakcshore Villages Subdivision

Oaklawn Trace Subdivision

Lakeshore Estates Subdivision

Silver I-Iills/The Estates Subdivision

And the following subdivisions irl Tangipahoa Parish:

The Landings Brady Place

Arrirlgton Place Lakin Ridge
Timber Ridge Olde Mill

Belle Foret Brighton Cove

Maplewood The Village
Azalea Woods Pelican Gardens

Wolf Lakes Country Rivers

Ilidden Pines Autumn Trace

Logan Creek Whispering Winds

Greenleaf Carriage House Apartments
Riverwood Davie Estates

Southern Pines Autumn Brook

Effective Date: September I, 2023 Revised Page No. 3

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790 Revised: September I, 2025



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II gCONT1

And the followingsubdivisions in Tang_ipahoa Parish:

Elmwood Park 2 Oakwood Estates

Burdon Orleans Robertson Apartments
Emerald Gardens Cypress Hollow

Villas at Bedico Creek Loranger Trace

The Rivers Madelyn Court

Martinville Estates Emerald Estates

Cucchiara C'est Si Bon

Brown Road Rggional Riverwoods

Southwood Ridge Estates Emerald Lakes

Riverwoods 1- 12 Commercial Park

And the following subdivisions in Livingston Parish:

Woodland Crossing 2 Meadow Lake

Arbor Walk Bridalwood

South Haven Driftwood Estates

Spring Lake Riverscape
Westminister Paradise Point

Lakes at Fennwood Park Ridge
Livingston Trace Deer Crossing

Forest Ridge Carlton Oaks

Woodland Crossing 4 Seigle Landing
Carter Hill Equestrian Estates

Cross Creek Brightwood
Collins Place Woodland Ridge
Terry Harbor Shadow Pines

Chinquapin Campsites Lake Side Cove

Live Oak Landing Justin Heights
Rolling Meadow Montrose 2

Autumn Run Isle of Orleans

Stone Hill Whisper Hollow

Clear Lake Raiders Ridge
Country Place Cross Creek

Jones Estates South Fork Junior High
The Meadows

And the following subdivisions in Lafayette Parish:

Diamondhead Eloi Plantation

Fairway Village Flander’s Garden

Fox Run Frenchman’s Creek

Golden Grain Grande Stakes

Green Meadows Hackberry Place

Hernandez Heights Highland Acres

Hummingbird Plaza Ile Des Cannes

Jackson Square June Park

Kindco La Place Maison

Lakeside Village Lexington Heights
Magnolia Farms Maggolia Hills

Magnolia Woods Monticello

Nottingham Oak Trace

Oakshire/Wimbledon Oregon Trail

Ossun Heights Park 90

Pecan Acres Quail Hollow

Ray Heights Ridgeland Estates

Rivergreen Riverview Estates

Royalton Park Sandest Plaza

Sandest Terrace Sarah Dee

Shadowwood Shenandoah Estates

Southfield Square Southfork

Stanford Place Sun Village
Mark Ridge La Pomme Grenade

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 4
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MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II {CONT}

And the following subdivisions in Tangipahoa Parish:

Elmwood Park 2 Oakwood Estates

Burdon Orleans Robertson Apartments
Emerald Gardens C press Hollow

Villas at Bedieo Creek Loranger Trace

The Rivers Madelyn Court

Martinville Estates Emerald Estates

Cucchiara C'est Si Bon

Brown Road Regional Riverwoods

Southwood Ridge Estates Emerald Lakes

Riverwoods I-12 Commercial Park

And the following subdivisions i.n Livingston Parish:

Woodland Crossing 2 Meadow Lake

Arbor Walk Bridalwood

South Haven Driftwood Estates

Spring Lake Riverscape
Westmlnister Paradise Point

Lakes at Fennwood Park Ridge

Livingston Trace Deer Crossing
Forest Ridge Carlton Oaks

Woodland Crossing 4 Seigle Landing

Caner Hill Equestrian Estates

Cross Creek Brightwood
Collins Place Woodland Rid e

Teny Harbor Shadow Pines

Chinquapin Campsites Lake Side Cove

Live Oak Landing Justin Heights

Rolling Meadow Montrose 2

Autumn Run Isle of Orleans

Stone Hill Whisper Hollow

Clear Lake Raiders Ridge

Country Place Cross Creek

Jones Estates South Fork Junior High
The Meadows

And die following subdivisions in Lafayette Parish:

Diamondhead Eloi Plantation

Fairwa Village Flander’s Garden

Fox Run Frenchman’s Creek

Golden Grain Grande Stakes

Green Meadows l-Iackbewy Place

Hernandez Heights Hi hland Acres

Hummingbird Plaza lle Des Cannes

Jackson Square June Park

Kindco La Place Maison

Lakeside Villa e Lexington Heights

Magnolia I-‘arms Magnolia Hills

Magnolia Woods Monticello

Nottingham Oak Trace

Oakshire/Wimbledon Oregon Trail

Ossun Heights Park 90

Pecan Acres Quail Hollow

Ra Heights Ridgcland Estates

Rivergreen Riverview Estates

Royalton Park Sandest Plaza

Sandest Terrace Sarah Dee

Shadowwood Shenandoah Estates

Southfield Square Southfork

Stanford Place Sun Village
Mark Ridge La Pomme Grenade

Revised Page No. 4Effective Date: September 1, 2023
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MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II §CONT)

And the following subdivisions in Lafayette Parish:

The Glades Township South

Trewhill Twin Lakes

Victoria Village Wellington Ridge
Westbrook Windy Acres

Windy Heights Woodland Estates

Arbor Trace Subdivision Aubrey Estates Subdivision

Brock Pointe Subdivision Delmar Estates South

Brookhollow Subdivision Cedar Hill Subdivision WWTP

Charleston Village Subdivision Chartres Place Subdivision

Country Breeze Estates Country Lakes Subdivision Phases I & 11

Emerald Gardens Subdivision Frenchmans Trail 1

Frenchmans Trail 11 Gateway Park

Guillot Village Phase 1 WWTF Guillot Village Phase 2 WWTF

Habersham Subdivision Heritage Oaks North

Highland Plantation/Villas at Highland Plantation Island Oaks Plantation Subdivision

Lafitte’s Landing Lebesque Estates

Legacy Estates Legend Creek Subdivision

Live Oak Estates Malapart Place Subdivision

Miramar Subdivision Nita Heights Subdivision

Northfield Subdivision Oak Springs Subdivision

One Legacy Place Patriot Place Subdivision

Pinnacle Place WWTF Richfield Place Subdivision

Richland Heights River Birch Subdivision

Sawgrass Park Sawgrass Subdivision

Southlake Plantation/Windermere St. Benedict Subdivision

Sunflower Estates Subdivision The Bluffs Subdivision

Ville Marie Subdivision Westfield Subdivision

Windrose Subdivision Le Triomphe Golf & Country Club

Bois Bechet Lancaster Estates

Arrowhead Avanti

Avies Knoll Beau Parterre

Beaux Champs Bellemont Estates

Cajun Estates Cajun Village
Carencro North Carencro Village
Centurion Place Charleston Place Subdivision

Chelsea Ridge Clearview Estates

Coach House Manor Comeaux Estates

Cote Gelee Country Acres

Country Lane Country Meadows

Country Square The Chateaus

The Cottages Willow Trace

Canebrake Landing Charli’s Crossing
Magnolia Trace

And the following subdivisions in various Parishes:

Acadian Acres Acadia

Southwood Ascension

Bayou View Estates Ascension

Stonegate Manor Ascension

Woodrun Ascension

Whispering Oaks Ascension

Stone Ridge Ascension

Cotton Fields Ascension

Lakes at Dutchtown Ascension

Martin Ascension

Old Perkins Place Ascension

Eagles Landing Wastewater Treatment Plant Ascension

gvpress Cove Assumption
The Oaks at Belle River Assumption

Green Acres Beauregard/Vernon

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 5
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MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES~

IER II (CONT)
And the following subdivisions in Lafayette Parish:

The Glades Township South

Trewhill Twin Lakes

Victoria Village Wellington Ridge
Westbrook Windy Acres

Windy Heights Woodland Estates

Arbor Trace Subdivision Aubrey Estates Subdivision

Brock Pointe Subdiv on Delmar Estates South

Brookhollow Subdivision Cedar Hill Subdivision WWTP

Charleston Village Subdivision Chartres Place Subdivision

Country Breeze Estates Country Lakes Subdivision Phases 1 & 11

Emerald Gardens Subdivision Frenchmans Trail 1

Frenchmans Trail 11 Gateway Park

Guillot Village Phase 1 WWTF Guillot Village Phase 2 WWTF

Habersham Subdivision Heritage Oaks North

Highland Plantation/Villas at Highland Plantation Island Oaks Plantation Subdivision

Lafitte’s Landing Lebesgue Estates

Lcgaoy Estates Legend Creek Subdivision

Live Oak Estates Malapart Place Subdivision

Miramar Subdivision Nita Heights Subdivision

Northfield Subdivision Oak Sprin s Subdivision

One Legac Place Patriot Place Subdivision

Pinnacle Place WWTF Richfield Place Subdivision

Richland Heights River Birch Subdivision

Sawgrass Park Sawgrass Subdivision

Southlake Plantation/Windermere St. Benedict Subdivision

Sunflower Estates Subdivision The Bluffs Subdiv' ion

Carencro North

Ville Marie Subdivision Westfield Subdivision

Windrose Subdivision Le Triomphe Golf& Country Club

Bois Bechet Lancaster Estates

Arrowhead Avanti

Avies Knoll Beau Parterre

Beaux Champs Bcllemont Estates

Cajun Estates Cajun Villa e

Carencro Village
Centurion Place Charleston Place Subdivision

Canebrake Landing

Chelsea Rid e Clearview Estates

Coach House Manor Comeaux Estates

Cote Gelec Country Acres

Country Lane Country Meadows

Country Square The Chateaus

The Cottages Willow Trace

ChaIli’s Crossing

Magnolia Trace

And the following subdivisions in various Parishes:

Acadian Acres Acadia

Southwood Ascension

Bayou View Estates Ascension

Stonegate Manor Ascension

Woodrun Ascension

Whispering Oaks Ascension

Stone Ridge Ascension

Cotton Fields Ascension

Lakes at Dutchtown Ascension

Martin Ascension

Old Perkins Place Ascension

Eagles Landing Wastewater Treatment Plant Ascension

Cypress Cove Assumption
The Oaks at Belle River Assumption

Green Acres BeauregardNernon

Effective Date‘ Se tember 1, 2023
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MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II (CONT!
And the following subdivisions in various Parishes:

Olde Oaks Bossier

Sterling Ranch Estates Bossier

Chosen Valley Calcasieu

Lakes at Clearfield Calcasieu

Le Firm 1 Calcasieu

Le Firm Part 2 Calcasieu

Maggy’s Ridge Calcasieu

Pierre’s Ridge Calcasieu

Ismay Harbor Calcasieu

Lake Street Calcasieu

Woodstock East Baton Rouge
Burlington Lakes East Baton Rouge
Audubon Square East Baton Rouge

Amber Lakes East Baton Rouge
Gates at Burlington East Baton Rouge

Lakeland Park East Baton Rouge
Oak Cluster East Baton Rouge

Port East Iberia

Shangrila Iberia

The Ridge Estates (Coteau Ridge Subdivision) Iberia

Plantation Gardens Iberville

Iberville Trace Iberville

Rosethorne Jefferson

Heritage Fields Subdivision Jefferson Davis

Sugar Ridge Lafourche

Elmwood Lafourche

Landmark Lafourche

Darwen Lafourche

Shelby Lafourche

Les Maisons Lafourche

Abby Lakes Lafourche

Caro Estates Lafourche

Herrington Place Lafourche

Highland Oaks Lafourche

Le Belle Maison Lafourche

Magnolia Landing Lafourche

Country Village Estates Lafourche

Blue Ridge Pointe Lafourche

Dugas Lafourche

Highland Lakes Lafourche

Oak Grove Lafourche

Thoroughbred Park Service Corporation Lafourche

St. John Place Lafourche

Twin Oaks/Sugarland Lafourche

Douglas Meadows Lincoln

Lakeview Estates Lincoln

Triple Crown Subdivision Lincoln

Chapel Place Ouachita

Patrick’s Cove Ouachita

River Styx Ouachita

Timberwood Ouachita

Willow Creek Ouachita

Oak Shadows Rapides
The Woodlands Rapides

Tranquility Lakes St. Helena

La Poste des Opelousas Subdivision St. Landry
Med South St. Landry

Le Triomphe Golf & Country Club St. Martin

Magenta Plantation St. Martin

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 6

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II C T

And the following subdivisions in various Parishes:

Olde Oaks Bossier

Sterling Ranch Estates Bossier

Chosen Valley Calcasieu

Lakes at Clearfield Calcasieu

Le Firm 1 Calcasieu

Le Firm Part 2 Calcasieu

Maggy’s Ridge Calcasieu

Pierre’s Ridge Calcasieu

Ismay Harbor Calcasieu

Lake Street Calcasieu

Woodstock East Baton Rouge
Burlington Lakes East Baton Rouge
Audubon Square East Baton Rouge

Amber Lakes East Baton Rouge
Gates at Burlington East Baton Rouge

Lakeland Park East Baton Rouge
Oak Cluster East Baton Rouge

Port East Iberia

Shangrila Iberia

The Ridge Estates (Coteau Ridge Subdivision) Iberia

Plantation Gardens Iberville

Iberville Trace Iberville

Rosethorne Jefferson

Heritage Fields Subdivision Jefferson Davis

Sugar Ridge Lafourche

Elmwood Lafourche

Landmark Lafourche

Darwen Lafourche

Shelby Lafourche

Les Maisons Lafourche

Abby Lakes Lafourche

Caro Estates Lafourche

Herrington Place Lafourche

Highland Oaks Lafourche

Le Belle Maison Lafourche

Magnolia Landing Lafourche

Country Village Estates Lafourche

Blue Ridge Pointe Lafourche

Dugas Lafourche

Highland Lakes Lafourche

Oak Grove Lafourche

Thoroughbred Park Service Corporation Lafourche

St. John Place Lafourche

Twin Oaks/Sugarland Lafourche

Douglas Meadows Lincoln

Lakcvicw Estates Lincoln

Triple Crown Subdivision Lincoln

Chapel Place Ouachita

Patrick’s Cove Ouachita

River Styx Ouachita

Timbcrwood Ouachita

Willow Creek Ouachita

Oak Shadows Rapides
The Woodlands Rapides

Tranquility Lakes St. Helena

La Poste des Opelousas Subdivision St. Landry
Med South St. Landry

Le Triomphe Golf & Country Club St. Martin

Magenta Plantation St. Martin

Effective Date: September 1, 2023

n...:n.. u. n 1c-Inn

Revised Page No. 6
....n... - p... -44. u4<h‘P~'4 -.. ‘Ina:



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II §CONT[

And the following subdivisions in various Parishes:

RATES

‘FLOW-THROUGH

Effective Date: September 1, 2024

Authority: Commission Order No. U-37191

Schaefer Industrial Park St. Martin

Jolie Oaks Terrebonne

Acadian Villa Terrebonne

Crozier Heights Terrebonne

Eureka Heights Terrebonne

Quiet Oaks Terrebonne

Rebecca Plantation Terrebonne

Suburban Estates Terrebonne

Seablue Terrebonne

Fletcher LCTCS Workforce Training Building Terrebonne

Ruth Eternal Vermilion

Abadie Oaks Vermilion

Aux Chenes Vermilion

Cypress Point Vermilion

River Road Vermilion

Toumai Gardens Vermilion

Magnolia Lakes Vermilion

Autumn Park Vermilion

Parisienne Villas West Baton Rouge
Galvez Cove West Baton Rouge

West Lake Estates West Baton Rouge

Canary Island West Baton Rouge
Willow Lake West Baton Rouge

Lake at Manchac West Baton Rouge
Galvez Oak West Baton Rouge
West Ridge West Baton Rouge

Cypress Lake West Baton Rouge
Reserve at Willow Lake West Baton Rouge

Manchac Highlands West Baton Rouge
Weston Court West Baton Rouge

Residential: $75.72

Commercial: Formula Based (See Addendum 1)

Monthly usage charge per customer for sewage treatment by the

City of Mandeville based on metered water usage and charged as

a separate line item pursuant to the following formula:

monthly usage — 6,000 gal. x 0.0068046 + 12.00 base rate x 1.5

Revised Page No. 7

Revised: September 1, 2025

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER II C T

And the following subdivisions in various Parishes:

Schaefer Industrial Park St. Martin

Jolie Oaks Terrebonne

Acadian Villa Tcrrebonne

Crozier Heights Terrebonne

Eureka Heights Terrebonne

Quiet Oaks Terrebonne

Rebecca Plantation Terrebonne

Suburban Estates Terrebonne

Seablue Terrebonne

Fletcher LCTCS Workforce Training Building Terrebonne

Ruth Eternal Vermilion

Abadie Oaks Vermilion

Aux Chenes Vermilion

Cypress Point Vermilion

River Road Vermilion

Tournai Gardens Vermilion

Magnolia Lakes Vermilion

Autumn Park Vermilion

Pznisienne Villas West Baton Rouge
Galvez Cove West Baton Rouge

West Lake Estates West Baton Rou e

Canary Island West Baton Rouge
Willow Lake West Baton Rouge

Lake at Manchac West Baton Rouge
Galvez Oak West Baton Rouge
West Ridge West Baton Rouge

C press Lake West Baton Rouge
Reserve at Willow Lake West Baton Rouge

Manchae Highlands West Baton Rouge
Weston Court West Baton Rouge

RATES Residential: $75.72

Commercial: Formula Based (See Addendum 1)

‘FLOW-THROUGH Monthly usage charge per customer for sewage treatment by the

City of Mandcville based on metered water usage and charged as

a separate line item pursuant to the following formula:

monthly usage — 6,000 gal. x 00068046 4 12.00 base rate x 1.5

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 Revised Page No. 7
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MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER III

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers

of Wastewater within the area served by the Company in the following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Northland Industrial Complex Lafayette
Imperial Landing Terrebonne

RATES Residential: $37.86

Commercial: Formula Based (See Addendum 1)

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 Revised Page No. 8

Authority: Commission Order No. U—37191 Revised: September 1, 2025

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES-

TIER III

AVAILABILITY

These rates are available under the general terms and conditions of the Company to all consumers

of Wastewater within the area served by the Company in the following subdivision(s):

SUBDIVISION NAME PARISH

Northland Industrial Complex Lafayette

Imperial Landing Terrebonne

RATES Residential: $37.86

Commercial: Formula Based (See Addendum 1)

Effective Date: September I, 2024 Revised Page No. 8

Authority: Commission Order No. U~37I91 Revised: September I, 2025



MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER FEES — ALL TIERS

TAP-IN-FEE 5/8” & 3/4" Meter $600.00

1" Meter $700.00

1.5" Meter $750.00

2” Meter $800.00

Above 2”: $1,200.00

This charge will include all labor and materials for the installation of the service line and any other

cost associated with the initial installation.

CONNECTION FEE $40.00

This charge is to cover the administrative cost of reestablishing service and with reading the meter

upon a change of customer where service has previously been established.

CAPACITY RESERVATION FEE Not to exceed $6.00 Qer gallon

Both the capacity reservation fee and the tap—in fees set forth herein represent the maximum fees that the

Company many charge the new customer.

RE-CONNECTION FEE $35.00

This charge is for re-establishing service after disconnection for non-payment, failure to make deposit,
fraudulent or seasonal use.

SERVICE CHARGE $45 .00

This charge shall cover the cost of sending a company repairman to a consumer's premises at the

customer's request when the trouble is found to be in the consumer's house piping.

NSF CHECK FEE $20.00

DELINQUENT FEE

Maximum of 5% of monthly billing after 20 days from billing date.

DEPOSIT

Maximum charge 2 ‘/2 times monthly bill

GRINDER PUMP SERVICE OR REPAIR CHARGE Not to Exceed $950.00 Qer Service Call

In systems where the Company is required to service, repair or replace customer grinder pumps, the grinder pump

shall be owned by the customer, who shall be responsible for the cost of service or repair of the grinder pump. This

charge shall cover the cost of sending a licensed plumber, at the rate of $95.00 per hour, to a customer’s premises to

service or repair customer’s grinder pump. The customer also shall be responsible for the cost of mechanical and

electrical parts, miscellaneous material, and labor necessary for the repair of the grinder pump unit, including

emergency repairs. In systems where the Company is not required to service or repair customer grinder pumps, if a

customer does not timely undertake necessary repairs or replacement of a grinder pump unit and the failure of that

unit is causing, or is reasonably expected to cause, a back—up or discharge of untreated sewage, then the Company

may, at its option, immediately discontinue service or, ifpractical, undertake to repair or replace the customer’s grinder

pump unit and bill the customer for the cost of repair at the hourly rate stated in this section, as well as the cost of any

replacement pump.

GRINDER PUMP INSTALLATION/REPLACEMENT CHARGE Not to Exceed Total Cost to Comgang

In systems where the customer is required to install a grinder pump, the grinder pump installation must be inspected
and approved by the Company prior to operation of the grinder pump. In systems where the Company is required to

service or repair customer grinder pumps, and in the event that it is determined that a customer’s grinder pump requires
replacement, Company shall provide and install the replacement pump and shall be reimbursed by customer the total

cost to Company of the replacement pump, including shipping, taxes, etc. Should customer elect to timely purchase
and replace the pump at customer’s expense, the replacement pump must comply with Company’s specifications and

be approved by Company prior to installation. Upon completion, the grinder pump installation must be inspected and

approved by the Company prior to operation of the newly installed grinder pump.

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Revised Page No. 9

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790 Revised: September 1, 2023

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY WASTEWATER FEES ~ ALL TIERS

TAP-IN«FEE 5/8” & 3/4" Meter $600.00

1" Meter $700.00

1.5" Meter $750.00

2" Meter $800.00

Above 2”: $1,200.00

This charge will include all labor and materials for the installation ofthe service line and any other

cost associated with the initial installation.

CONNECTION FEE $40.00

This charge is to cover the administrative cost of reestablishing service and with reading the meter

upon a change ofcustomer where service has previously been established.

CAPACITY RESERVATION FEE Nu! ta excee11§6.00 get galltm

Both the capacity reservation fee and the tap—in fees set forth herein represent the maximum fees that the

Company many charge the new customer.

RE-CONNECTION FEE $35.00

This charge is for re-establishing service after disconnection for non-payment, failure to make deposit.
fraudulent or seasonal use.

SERVICE CHARGE $45.00

This charge shall cover the cost of sending a company repairman to a consumer's premises at the

customer's request when the trouble is found to be in the consumer's house piping.

NSF CI-[FCK FFE $20.00

DELINQUENT FEE

Maximum of 5% of monthly billing after 20 days from billing date.

DEPOSIT

Maximum charge 2 ‘/2 times monthly bill

GRINDER PUMP SERVICE OR REPAIR CHARGE Not In lixcaml $950.00 per Service Call

In systems where the Company is required to service, repair or replace customer grinder pumps, the grinder pump

shall be owned by the customer, who shall be responsible for the cost of service or repair ofthe grinder pump. This

charge shall cover the cost of sending a licensed plumber, at the rate of $95.00 per hour, to a customer‘s premises to

service or repair customer’s grinder pump. The customer also shall be responsible for the cost of mechanical and

electrical pans, miscellaneous material, and labor necessary for the repair of the grinder pump unit, including

emergency repairs. In systems where the Company is not required to service or repair customer grinder pumps, ifa

customer does not timely undertake necessary repairs or replacement ofa grinder pump unit and the failure of that

unit is causing, or is reasonably expected to cause, a back-up or discharge of untreated sewage, then the Company

may, at its option, immediately discontinue service or, ifpractieal, undertake to repair or replace the customt-:r‘s grinder

pump unit and bill the customer for the cost ofrepair at the hourly rate stated in this section, as well as the cost of any

replacement pump.

GRINDER PUMP INSTALLATION/REPLACEMENT CHARGE Na! 11: Exceed Total Cost m Camnzmv

In systems where the customer is required to install a grinder pump, the grinder pump installation must be inspected
and approved by the Company prior to operation of the grinder pump. in systems where the Company is required to

service or repair customer grinder pumps, and in the event that it is determined that a customer's grinder pump requires
replacement, Company shall provide and install the replacement pump and shall be reimbursed by customer the total

cost to Company of the replacement pump, including shipping, taxes, etc. Should customer elect to timely purchase
and replace the pump at customers expense, the replacement pump must comply with Ccmpany’s specifications and

be approved by Company prior to installation. Upon completion, the grinder pump installation must be inspected and

approved by the Company prior to operation of the newly installed grinder pump.

Effective Date: September I, 2023 Revised Page No. 9
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LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES

ADDENDUM 1

Commercial Tariff Calculation

The tariff rate for all commercial properties will be established by a formula based upon the residential flat rate

and the sewage loading criteria specified in Title 51, Chapter 15, Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code (“Sanitary Code”). The Sanitary Code establishes standard baseline flows and BOD for various types of

business entities that might be served by a wastewater system. By utilizing a simple ratio, the appropriate rate

for each business entity can be determined. The Sanitary Code specifies that baseline flow for a residential

customer (three bedroom) is 400 gpd at an estimated loading of .68 lbs.

The commercial tariff is based on the following formula:

Commercial Rate = BOD Multiple x Current Residential Rate x Equivalent
Residential Unit(s)

The BOD multiple is the amount of BOD referenced in the Sanitary Code for the type of establishment divided

by .68.

The minimum or base rate will be the base residential rate, fairly applied to differing types of commercial

enterprises by the formula, thus properly allocating costs among residential and commercial customers. The

size, number of seats, customers or occupants of any facility will be established by the occupancy permit issued

by the State Fire Marshall or equivalent local fire safety officer.

If the commercial facility is not listed in the Sanitary Code, or there are abnormal effluent levels compared to

those specified for the type of business, Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC (“Magnolia”)

reserves the right to perform an actual lab analysis on the facility’s effluent to determine strength and measure

flow.

These calculations do not extend to any classification of industrial customers. None of the systems operated by

Magnolia are designed or equipped to receive industrial waste.

Effective: September 1, 2023 Original Page No. 10

Authority: Commission Order No. U-36790

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES

ADDENDUM 1

Commercial Tariff Calculation

The tarifl"rate for all commercial properties will be established by a formula based upon the residential flat rate

and the sewage loading criteria specified in Title 51, Chapter 15, Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code (“Sanitary Code”). The Sanitary Code establishes standard baseline flows and BOD for various types of

business entities that might be served by a wastewater system. By utili7ing a simple ratio, the appropriate rate

for each business entity can be determined. The Sanitary Code specifies that baseline flow for a residential

customer (three bedroom) is 400 gpd at an estimated loading 0f.68 lbs.

The commercial tariff is based on the following formula:

Commercial Rate = BOD Multiple x Current Residential Rate x Equivalent
Residential Unit(s)

The BOD multiple is the amount ofBOD referenced in the Sanitary Code for the type ofestablishment divided

by .68.

The minimum or base rate will be the base residential rate, fairly applied to differing types of commercial

enterprises by the formula, thus properly allocating costs among residential and commercial customers. The

size, number of seats, customers or occupants of any facility will be established by the occupancy permit issued

by the State Fire Marshall or equivalent local fire safety officer.

Ifthe commercial facility is not listed in the Sanitary Code, or there are abnormal effluent levels compared to

those specified for the type of business, Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC (“Magnolia”)

reserves the right to perform an actual lab analysis on the facility"s effluent to determine strength and measure

flow.

These calculations do not extend to any classification of industrial customers. None of the systems operated by

Magnolia are designed or equipped to receive industrial waste.

Effective: September 1, 2023 Original Page No. 10
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g’ \��o��omO}�Dupanment of the Treasury
Internal Revenue service

In reply refer to: 0423415965

“OGDEN UT 84201-0046 Apr. 28, 2021 LTR 35760 0

84-1880925 000000 00

00034829

BDDC: SB

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING

COMPANY LLC

_m

% CSWR LLC SOLE MBR

500 NORTHWEST PLAZA DR STE 500
"

SAINT ANN MO 63074-2220

038685

Employer Identification Number: 84—l880925

IRS Control Number: 0425415963

Dear Taxpayer:

Thank you for your Form 8852. Entity Classification Election.

we have approved your election to change your entity classification

with an effective date of May 24, 2019.

Please keep this notification with your tax records as verification of

our approval of your Entity Classification Election.

Please verify the address we used to address this letter. The address

on your election is different than the address in our records. If the

address on your election is correct, please send us a Form 8822-B,

Change of Address or Responsible Party — Business, so we can update

our records. Be sure you sign the Form 8822-3 and include your

employer identification number.

If you have any questions, please call Entity at

801-620-6449 between the hours of 12:01 a.m. and

11:59 p.m. MDT. If the number is outside your local calling

area, there may be a long—distance charge to you.

If you prefer, you may write to us at the address shown at the top
of the first page of this letter.

If you need forms, schedules, or publications, you can obtain them by

visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov or by calling to1l—free at

1-800-TAX-FORM (I-800-829-3676).

whenever you write, please include this letter and, in the spaces

below, give us your telephone number with the hours we can reach you.

Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Number ( ) Hours

Thank you for your cooperation.

Dupvmucnl ofthe Treasury
Inlanlnl Ilcvenuz Sorvlce

In reply refer to: 0425915963

VUGDEN UT 84201-0046 Apr. 28; 2021 LTR 35760 D

34~18B0925 DDDDDG 00

DDHSQBZQ

EDDC: SB

MAENDLIA WATER UTILITY EIPERATING

CUMPANV LLC

7. cswn LLC sou: mm

E 500 NURTHWEST PLAZA DR STE 500
'

SAINT ANN no 53n7a—222u

035685

Employer Identification Number: flfi~lS80925

IRS Control Number. 0423415963

Dear Taxpayer:

Thank you for your Form 8832: Entity Classification Election.

we have approved your election to change your entity classification

with an effective date of May 24. 2019.

Please keep this notification with your tax records as verification of

our approval of your Entity Classification Election.

Please verify the address we used to address this letter. The address

on your election is different than the address in our records. If the

address on your election is correct. please send us a Form B822-B,

Change of Address or Responsible Party — Business, so we can update

our records. Be sure you sign the Form 8822-3 and include your

employer identification numbem

If you have any questions. Please call Entity at

801-620-6409 between the hours of 12:01 a.m. and

11:59 p.m. MDT. If the number is outside your local calling

area; there may be a long—distance charge to you.

If you prefer. you may write to us at the address shown at the ton
of the first page of this letter.

If you need forms, schedules, or publications. you can obtain them by

visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov or by calling to11~free at

1-B00-TAX-FDRM (1-800-B29-3676).

Whenever you write, please include this letter and. in the spaces

below» give us your telephone number with the hours we can reach you.

Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Number ( ) Hours

Thank you for your cooperation.



g’ \��o��o��l Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

In reply refer to: 0423488685

OGDEN UT 84201-0046 Oct. 21, 2020 LTR 3576C 0 R

84-1859090 000000 00

00020628

BDDC: SB

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY HOLDING

COMPANY LLC

.m

% CSWR LLC SOLE MBR

fig sou NORTHWEST PLAZA DR STE 500

SAINT ANN MO 53074-2220

0351.63

Employer Identification Number: 84—1859090

IRS Control Number: 0423488685

Dear Taxpayer:

Thank you for your Form 8832, Entity Classification Election.

We have approved your election to be classified as a corporation with .

an effective date of May 24, 2019.

The address on your form is different than the address on our records. .

If you would like our records to reflect the address on your form,

please complete and sign the Form 8822-B, Change of Address —

Business.

If you have any questions, please call the Entity Dept. at

801-620-6449 between the hours of 12:01 a.m. and

11:59 p.m. MDT. If the number is outside your local calling

area, there may be a long-distance charge to you.

If you prefer, you may write to us at the address shown at the top

of the first page of this letter.

If you need forms. schedules. or publications, you can obtain them by

visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov or by calling toll-free at

1-800-TAX—FORM (1—800—829—3676).

whenever you write, please include this letter and, in the spaces

below, give us your telephone number with the hours we can reach you.

Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Number ( ) Hours

Thank you for your cooperation.

f \��o���o�aM2 Dupurullcut oflhc Trcnsmy
Iulrrlull Revenue Xx-rvke

035163

DGDEN UT 84201-0046

MAGNULIA WATER UTILITY HOLDING

COMPANY LLC

% CSWR LLC SDLE MBR

500 NORTHWEST PLAZA DR STE 500

SAINT ANN MD 63074-2220

Employer Identification Number:

IRS Control Number:

Dear Taxpayer:

In reply refer to: n423aaa6s5

Uct. 21: 2020 LTR 3576C D R

84-1859090 000000 00

00020628

BDDC: SB

86-1859090

0423488685

Thank you for your Form 8832, Entity Classification Election.

We have aooroved your election to be classified as a corporation with

an effective date of May 26. 2019.

The address on your form is different than the address on our records.

If you would like our records to reflect the address on your form,

please complete and sign the Form 8822—E,

Business.

If you have any questions.

Change of Address ~

please call the Entity Dept. at

801-620-6469 between the hours of 12:01 a.m. and

11:59 p.m.

area;

MDT. If the number is outside your local calling
there may be a long-distance charge to you.

If you prefer, you may write to us at the address shown at the top

of the first page of this letter.

If you need forms. schedules. or publications. you can obtain them by

visiting the IRS website at wuw.irs.gnv or by calling toll-free at

1-800-TAX-FORM (1-B00-829-3676).

Whenever you write; please include this letter and. in the spaces

below; give us your telephone number with the hours we can reach you.

Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Number ( )

Thank you for your cooperation.

Hours



g’ \��o��o"��k:z��\��o��o ��kDepartment of the 'l‘rcusmy
iumrnal Revenue service

In reply refer to: 0423488685

OGDEN UT 84201-0046 Oct. 21, 2020 LTR 3576C 0 R

84~1859090 000000 00

00020628

BODC: SB

MAGNDLIA WATER UTILITY HOLDING

COMPANY LLC

M

% CSWR LLC SOLE MBR

Egg 500 NORTHWEST PLAZA DR STE 500
‘

SAINT ANN no 63074-2220

035163

Employer Identification Number: 84—1859090

IRS Control Number: 0423488685

Dear Taxpayer:

Thank you for your Form 8832, Entity Classification Election.

we have approved your election to be classified as a corporation with

an effective date of May 24, 2019.

The address on your form is different than the address on our records.

If you would like our records to reflect the address on your form,

please complete and sign the Form 8822-B, Change of Address -

Business.

If you have any questions, please call the Entity Dept. at

801-620-6449 between the hours of 12:01 a.m. and

11:59 p.m. MDT. If the number is outside your local calling

area. there may be a long-distance charge to you.

If you prefer, you may write to us at the address shown at the top

of the first page of this letter.

If you need forms, schedules, or publications, you can obtain them by

visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov or by calling toll-free at

1-800-TAX—FORM (1-800-829-3676).

whenever you write, please include this letter and, in the spaces

below, give us your telephone number with the hours we can reach you.

Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Number ( ) Hours

Thank you for your cooperation.

g’ \��o���oR��1 Dopallment nrum Tnhomry
mm-ml Iuvenuest-r\'I¢A*

In reply refer to: 0425488685

DGDEN UT 84201-0046 Oct. 21, 2020 LTR 3576C D R

84-1859090 HDODDD 00

00020623

EUDC: SB

3*]

MAGNDLIA WATER UTILITY HOLDING

CEJMPANV LLC

\��o���o~��1"���\��o���o|��1����8�A�X�E�z��1

% csuR LLC SOLE MBR

sun NORTHWEST PLAZA DR STE sun
1

SAINT ANN MD s3n7a—222n

035163

Employer Identification Number: 84-1859090

IRS Control Number: 0423688685

Dear Taxpayer:

Thank you for your Form 8832, Entity Classification Election.

we have approved your election to be classified as a corporation with

an effective date of May 24, 2019

The address on your form is different than the address on our records.

If you would like our records to reflect the address on your form.

Please complete and sign the Form 8822-3, Change of Address —

Business.

If you have any questions, please call the Entity Dept. at

801-620-8449 between the hours of 12:01 a.m. and

11:59 p.m. MDT. If the number is outside your local calling

area. there may be a 1on9—distance charge to you.

If you prefer, you may write to us at the address shown at the top

of the first page of this letter.

If you need forms, schedules, or publications, you can obtain them by

visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov or by calling toll-free at

l~8UD-TAX-FORM (1-BUD-B29-3676).

Whenever you write. please include this letter and. in the spaces

below, give us your telephone number with the hours we can reach you.

Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Number ( ) Hours

Thank you for your cooperation.



BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

DOCKET NO. U-

AFFIDAVIT OF BRENT THIES

STATE OF MISSOURI )

) ss

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

Brent Thies, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, deposes and states:

1. My name is Brent Thies. I am the Vice President and Corporate Controller for

CSWR, LLC. As Vice President & Corporate Controller, I am responsible for the accounting
books and records of CSWR and its regulated utility subsidiaries.

2. The information contained in the attached Formula Rate Plan filingwas taken from

the books and records of CSWR, LLC and its regulated Louisiana subsidiary Magnolia Water

Utility Operating Company. The financial information contained in this filing was prepared by
me or at my direction.

3. I hereby swear and affirm that this information is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Brent Thies

Subscribed and sworn to me thisEday of April, 2025

/j&S’daa/ya Ct14 odwfda Iv

ROSHAWNE VALLANDINGHAM

Notary Public - Notary Seal

Jefferson County - State of Missouri

Commission Number 23414639 I
My Commission Expires Apr 10, 2027 I

BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAGNOLIA WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

DOCKET NO. U-

AFFIDAVIT OF BRENT THIES

STATE OF MISSOURI )

) ss

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

Brent Thies, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, deposes and states:

1. My name is Brent Thies. I am the Vice President and Corporate Controller for

CSWR, LLC. As Vice President & Corporate Controller, I am responsible for the accounting
books and records of CSWR and its regulated utility subsidiaries.

2. The information contained in the attached Formula Rate Plan filingwas taken from

the books and records of CSWR, LLC and its regulated Louisiana subsidiary Magnolia Water

Utility Operating Company, The financial information contained in this filing was prepared by
me or at my direction.

3. I hereby swear and affirm that this information is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Brent Thies

Subscribed and sworn to me thisEday of April, 2025

/?4S%a¢¢m/ A0: :4 ofwfda 27

ROSHAWNE VALLANMNGHAM

Notary Public ~ Notary Seal

Jefferson County A sme ofMIssauri

Cnmmlsslon Number 13414639 I
My Commission Expires Apr 10. 2027 |



BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Magnolia Water Utility Operating DOCKET NO. U-

Company, LLC,
Ex Parte

In Re: Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC - 2024 Formula Rate Plan Annual

Report, Requestfor Adjustment of Water and Sewage Rates andAny Other Related Relief

2024 FORMULA RATE PLAN ANNUAL REPORT, REQUEST FOR ADJUSTMENT OF

WATER AND SEWAGE RATES AND ANY OTHER RELATED RELIEF

Name and Address of Party Making Filing: Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company,
LLC

10761 Perkins Road

Suite A

Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Name, Address, Email Address, and Andrew B. Ezell

Telephone Number of Attorney EZELL LAW FIRM, LLC

For Party Making Filing: 10761 Perkins Rd., Ste. A

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810

Telephone: (225) 763-2272

Facsimile: (225) 763-2273

Email: aezell@ezellfirm.com

Statement of Action Sought:

Applicant, Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC, requests that the Louisiana Public

Service Commission take the following action:

1) Consider and implement rates to provide the following monthly rates for water and

sewer customers:

BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Magnolia Water Utility Operating DOCKET NO. U-

Company, LLC,
Ex Parte

In Re: Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC - 2024 Formula Rate Plan Annual

Report, Requestfor Adjustment of Water and Sewage Rates andAny Other Related Relief

ND ANY OTHER RELATED RELIEF

2024 FORM RATE PLAN ANNUAL REPORT, RE![U ST FOR ADJUSTMENT OF

Name and Address of Party Making Filing: Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company,
LLC

10761 Perkins Road

Suite A

Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Name, Address, Email Address, and Andrew B. Ezell

Telephone Number of Attorney EZELL LAW FIRM, LLC

For Party Making Filing: 10761 Perkins Rd., Ste. A

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810

Telephone: (225) 763-2272

Facsimile: (225) 763-2273

Email: aezell@ezellfirm,C0m

Statement of Action Sought:

Applicant, Magnolia Water Utility Operating Company, LLC, requests that the Louisiana Public

Service Commission take the following action:

1) Consider and implement rates to provide the following monthly rates for water and

SCWCI‘ CLISIOITICISI



5/8” & 3/4":

1”:

1.5”:

2”:

3”:

4” or greater:

No Meter:

5/8” & 3/4":

1”:

1.5”:

2”:

3”:

4” or greater:

No Meter:

Water

Tier I — Rates by Meter Size

$21.72 for the first2,000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$27.14 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$108.60 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$173.76 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$325.81 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$543.01 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$32.48 flat

Tier II — Rates by Meter Size

$43.46 for the first2,000 gallons consumed;
$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$54.33 for the first2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$217.26 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$347.63 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$651.79 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$1,086.32 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$64.96 flat

5/8" & 3/4":

1”:

1.5”:

2”:

3”:

4” or greater:

No Meter:

5/8” & 3/4":

1”:

1.5”:

2":

3”:

4” or greater:

No Meter:

Water

Tier I — Rates by Mctcr Size

$21.72 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;
$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$27.14 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$108.60 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$173.76 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$325.81 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$543.01 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$2.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$32.48 flat

Tier II — Rates by Meter Size

$43.46 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed;
$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$54.33 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$217.26 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$347.63 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$651.79 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$1,086.32 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

$4.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons consumed

$64.96 flat



5/8” & 3/4":

1”:

1.5”:

2”:

3”:

439 & 699:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Schools:

Residential:

Tier III — Rates by Meter Size

$11.66 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third—party flow through rate

$14.58 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

$58.32 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

$93.24 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

$174.95 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

$291.59 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

Wastewater

Tier I

$37.86

Based upon formula specified in Title 51, Chapter
15, Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code

Tier II

$75.72

Based upon formula specified in Title 51, Chapter
15, Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code

$37.86

Tier III

$37.86

5/8” & 3/4":

1.5”:

2”:

3”:

4" & 6"’:

Residential:

Commercial:

Residential:

Commercial:

Schools:

Residential:

Tier [II — Rates by Meter Size

$11.66 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

$14.58 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

$58.32 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third~party flow1hrough rate

$93.24 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

$174.95 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-patty flow through rate

$291.59 for the first 2,000 gallons consumed

plus applicable third-party flow through rate

Wastewater

Tier I

$37.86

Based upon formula specified in Title 51, Chapter
15, Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code

Tier II

$75.72

Based upon formula specified in Title 51, Chapter
15, Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code

$37.86

Tier III

$37.86



Commercial: Based upon formula specified in Title 51, Chapter

15, Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code

2) Consider and grant any other related relief.

Magnolia’s filing may be Viewed in the offices of the LPSC located at 602 North Fifth Street,

Galvez Building, 12”‘ Floor, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70802, phone 225-342-4404, and on the

LPSC website (www.lpsc.org).

Date by Which a Party Who Desires to Participate
In the Proceeding Must File Notice of Protest:

June 3, 2025

Commercial: Based upon formula specified in Title 51, Chapter
15. Section 1501, of the Louisiana State Sanitary
Code

2) Consider and grant any other related relief.

Magnolia’s filing may be Viewed in the offices of the LPSC located at 602 North Fifth Street,

Galvez Building, l2“‘ Floor, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70802, phone 225-342-4404, and on the

LPSC website www.lpsc.org).

Date by Which a Party Who Desires to Participate
In the Proceeding Must File Notice of Protest:

.lLLI’)C 3, 2025


